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i Xmas Cracker Premier Show 2022 *

Dunstan Fiber Fresh NEC Christchurch MFF,M“— 2nd — 4th December 2022

Show Secretary Gail Power sjcanterbury@outlook.co.nz

Officials
Area Chairperson Stephen Tuck
Show Director Blue Clark
President of Ground Jury Kaye Williams
Technical Delegate Roger Laplanche
Chief Steward Judy Bowen
Assistant Steward Meredith Barth, Gill McRae, Rosemary Ratcliffe,

Carole Sereng, Michelle Campbell, Nathan Brown
Ground Jury Blue Clark, Malcolm Mckee, Annette Scott
FEI CSI 1* Technical Delegate TBC
" FEI CSI 1* Vet Hamish Ranken
ﬁEI FEI'CSI 1* Treating Vet Dawne Nairn

FEI CSI 1* Farrier Jack Ford
FEI CSI 1* Timekeeper Tim Douglass
Young Rider Trot Up Vet Danielle Guiver, Canterbury Equine Clinic

Judges

Karina Inglis, Jess Bartlett, Phillipa Niven, Grant Colombus, Debbie Eddington, Blue
Clark, Kay Buckley, Christine Chinnery, Annette Scott, Marie Ward, Malcolm McKee,
Angela Bailey, Bill Phiskie, Bob Gray, Clare Tibbs

Chair of Appeals Richard Sunderland
Appeal Committee Fiona Bentley, Sarah Power

Announcers

Medical Officer St Johns

Veterinarian

Tim Douglass, Sarah Power

Canterbury Equine Clinic
After Hours Phone 027 471 4608

Emergency on site Farrier

Jack Ford (gold horse truck by hedge end of oval, available between riding)

Live Streaming and Sound System

Canterbury Sound Solutions

Show Jumping
Ring 1 Course Designer Sarah Ching
FEICSI1* CD Roger Laplanche
FEICSI 1% Asst CD  Sarah Ching
Ring Co-ordinator Sam Pascoe, Karen Plunkett
Ring 2 Course Designer Tony Hutton
Ring Co-ordinator Angela Readings
Ring 3 Course Designer Pauline Quigley

Ring Co-ordinator Penny Mehrtens, Jakob Pascoe



Show Hunter

Convenor Lisa Clark
Technical Advisor Lucy Maley

Course Designer Emma Barker

Judges Saturday Ponies Kirsten Hence, Auckland
Saturday Hacks Katrina Studholme, Canterbury
Sunday Ponies Katrina Studholme, Canterbury
Sunday Hacks Kirsten Hence, Auckland

SHOW CONDITIONS

Run under ESNZ rules and Show Jumping New Zealand Rules, for Series conditions Refer to Annex 11 (SJ Rule
Book).

All entries must be made on the official online entry program of Main Events.

Administration Fee is non refundable

All entry fees and prize money are inclusive of GST.

It is the rider and entrants’ responsibility to ensure all rider memberships and equine registrations with ESNZ are
current and must do so before the show begins.

Prizes & Conditions for all South Island Series will be on the South Island Show Jumping Facebook Page.
Competitors and spectators attending this competition do so at their own risk. Show Jumping Canterbury and the
organisers disclaim all liability in the event of accident/injury/damage to riders, horses, spectators, or property.

All injuries and accidents anywhere on the grounds must be reported to the office.

Dress code: Formal required in R1 & R2, Minimum in R3 as per ESNZ Jumping Rules. SHH and SHP should always
be in formal wear.

The Committee reserves the right to alter, amend or delete any class.

Prize money will be paid out as per the schedule and then on a ratio of 1:7.

Please refer to the “Registration guide” on the ESNZ website for more information
Hacks / Ponies may start in only ONE Championship class or Mini Prix or Grand Prix.
DOGS ON LEASHES AT ALL TIMES

The Show Jumping Canterbury Committee reserves the right to refuse or cancel any entry
Coffee cart & food will be available on the grounds.

By entering or attending you accept that you may appear within differing media streams that SJ Canterbury
approves in attendance to cover the event. Your behaviour at the event and within the competition arena is at your
discretion and is your responsibility. Please note that there might be live streaming at the event therefore the
camera is on throughout the day

It is the rider’s responsibility to clean up all hay and manure from their yards/covered yards/stables as well as from
around their float/truck, which is to be placed in designated areas NOT around trees. Any holes dug by horses
MUST also be filled in.

No electric fencing or taping is allowed, and please do not tie or fence your equines up to graze unattended.
Riders must wear tagged helmets and must always be done up whether competing or training at any time on the
grounds. Article 151 will be enforced. As per ESNZ Rules

Concussions: Any rider that falls or has a knock to the head, must be checked by St Johns before remounting. Any
rider deemed to be concussed will not be allowed to ride for the rest of the show. The new ESNZ fall card
protocols must be followed. Should you fall during our event you will be issued with this card which must be
signed by the attending medical officer (St Johns)before continuing and you must carry this card with you for the
entirety of the show.

Official Photographers assigned to the event by SJ Canterbury organising committee are the only media to be sold
or advertised.

JOB SELECTION: All Canterbury Area Riders MUST ENTER A HELPERS JOB Class in the Jobs Section when entering
online. Once your job is confirmed, it is then up to the rider to find a replacement if they scratch after entry closing
date. If a job is not selected your entries will be DECLINED. There will be a sign in and out procedure for all jobs.
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$80.00 replacement fee for those who do not complete their job in full. Job Descriptions are available from the
Event Secretary.

BACK NUMBERS are intended on being used at this show. Any Customer owing fees as of Tuesday 29t
November 2022 will be removed from the program and will not be able to enter the ring. Reinstatement will be
only via the Secretary and strictly enforced.

Any changes in Covid-19 Levels and Show Jumping Canterbury and NEC Christchurch’s Covid-19 Health and Safety
policies will be implemented and all riders must abide by these in full.

Covid or natural disaster clause: If a show is cancelled due to either Covid 19 or any natural disaster or similar SJ
Canterbury reserve the right to withhold 10% of all entry fees received to cover costs already incurred for the show.
Any balances owing at the completion of the show must be paid within 5 days of the show. If any balances are
outstanding Full Late Fees of 50% on your classes and administration fee will be added to your entire entry as
penalty and remain due until paid in full.

All equines while not being ridden, MUST have their name, name of person responsible and their telephone number
clearly visible on their head collar and/or rug Article 200 7.1 as per ESNZ Rules.

Gate Keepers Helpers Job — Please NOTE that this involves strict control of who enters the ring and now includes
using the radio to communicate with the judges regarding every competitor. Therefore we respectfully request that
only adults take on this job

Scratchings prior to close of entries or when riders have been issued with an ESNZ Blue Card - Full
Refund, excluding admin fee

Scratchings after close of entries will receive 80% refund of class fees with proof of inability to compete
— excluding admin fee, ground and yarding as appropriate

Scratchings without the above or if you are a late entry do not receive refunds of any kind

All proof of inability to compete (vet or doctors certificate) are to be received by the event secretary
in writing within 48 hours of the show

Changing class 80% refund of original class and normal entry fee on new class

Changes to classes must be made 30 minutes before the start of the class, except for the first class of
the day which needs to be in by 5pm the day before

Late entries must start first in all draw order competitions.

Class changes are only able to be done via the following options; 1. Complete and sign a form in the
office 2. Via Main Events on the message tab. No changes via social media, emailing or texting will
be actioned.

Late entries: Plus 50%. This includes all late payments. 50% of unpaid entries as at closing date
will be added to your entry.

Show Hunter Classes 2022-2023 *
Show Hunter classes run under ESNZ Show Hunter Rules & SHNZ Equitation Series Conditions

All horses/ponies may start in any class under the Casual Start system with the exception of ESNZ Series Classes
where horses/ponies must hold an annual jumping start registration
Ponies will not be restricted to their respective categories, but they MUST compete in the correct height category for
HOYQ, High Points and ESNZ Series
Prize Money and HOYQ points will be awarded to place getters being awarded 66% or greater in the Open Classes
Rising Star Series Sponsored by ConcretePower and Young Horse Series — Sponsored by Tavern Harewood
o Arising star is a horse/pony that has had three or fewer in any recognized SH class at the start of the
current season
o Run over three shows — Labour Weekend, Xmas Cracker and Canterbury Champs.
o Three classes qualify per show — under saddle and two jumping classes
Amateur Rider Series ~ Sponsored by Coleraine Horses
o Run over three shows — Labour Weekend, Xmas Cracker and Canterbury Champs.
Canterbury Open Show Hunter Horse Champion ~ Sponsored by Melton Park Equestrian
o Run over three classes at Canterbury Champs
Pony rider in their first season division: - Sponsored by SPH Boutique Breeding Services
o Run over three shows -- Labour Weekend, Xmas Cracker and Canterbury Champs.
o Points from the highlighted classes will be allocated — one under saddle and two jumping classes
o Sashes to 5t sponsored by
o Riders must be present at the Canterbury Champs to be eligible for sashes
Category A Pony Series ~ Sponsored by ConcretePower
o Run over three shows — Labour Weekend, Xmas Cracker and Canterbury Champs.




Category B Pony Series ~ Sponsored by Broompark Farm

o Run over three shows — Labour Weekend, Xmas Cracker and Canterbury Champs.
Category C Pony Series ~ Sponsored by Pryde's EasiFeed

o Run over three shows — Labour Weekend, Xmas Cracker and Canterbury Champs.
Pony Points Trophy — Sponsored by Kiwi Gas

o Run over three shows — Labour Weekend, Xmas Cracker and Canterbury Champs.

o Points from two qualifying classes per show to count in the correct category for the pony
Children’s Equitation Trophy — Sandpit Trophy donated by L Maley, D Scott and R Woods

o Awarded to the rider with the most points in Equitation Classes over the three Canterbury Shows
There will be a points prize for the equine with the most points from the two Ashburton shows and the three
Canterbury shows in the Cat A Pony High Points classes.

OFFICIAL PHOTOGRAPHERS
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Xmas Cracker — Schedule of Events

Thursday Show Set Up

Friday

8.00am All 3 SJ Rings begin

10.00am Trot up for Young Rider Challenge Horses

3.00pm Ring 1 EquiMatch Young Rider Challenge 1* 2 rounds

Prior to the first rider entering the National Anthems of both NZ and Australia will be played and all
rider/spectators will need to stand in silence to honour these please.

Show Hunter Rings Set Up

Saturday 7.00am Show Hunter Warm Up begins

8.00am All Jumping competition begins
8.00am Temperature checks for FEI CSI 1* Horses
9.00am Trot up for FEI CSI 1* Horses

2.00pm All Welcome to Sponsors/Grass Area BYO drinks



2.00pm Ring 1 EquiMatch Young Rider Challenge Final

4.00pm FEI' CSI 1* sponsored by MTF Finance Northlands begins “&
Completion of FEI CSI'1* Class — BBQ available by hall

¥ Fienic tea/BYO drinks & food or buy at our BBQ — burgers $5 or Sausages $2

So many items, not all horse related — come and have some fun and support us for
our major fundraising event of the season! All funds go back into making our sport
and shows better.

Sunday 7.00am Show Hunter Warm Up begins
8.00am All Jumping competition begins

12.00pm Faye Oxenham Trophy presented to the Best Dressed Xmas competitor (between classes
in Ring 1)

ALL SHOW — Feel free to be as Xmassy dressed as you want! Only the Horse Premier League and FEI CSI 1*
Classes and the Young Rider Challenge are required to be in formal riding acquire only please.

Colouring in pictures for the kids available in the officel Once completed these can be put up on the boards outside
and some spot prizes will be up for grabs!

Our decorated Xmas tree will be inside the hall and if anyone brings a decoration or L
picture of their horse and riders they are welcome to be put on the tree too!
Please feel free to mingle with the officials in the evenings as they love being a part of the jumping community!

Show Jumpina

ALL Show Jumpina Rings and Classes
are DRAW ORDER and late entries ride
first.

Hampton Oval McMillans Equine
Feeds Ring 1

Friday 2" December 2022 Friday 8:00 am

Show Jumping

RYMAN

HEALTHCARE
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Ryman Healthcare Open Pony AM5
120cm

LSL Moves Like Jagger = Maria O'Connor

Fun House Angus Price
MF Spotlit Sonya Benison
Bespoke Caseylee Gubb

PORT HILLS

7 Brightlings Road, Hillsborough phtc@xtra.co.nz

Port Hills Truck Centre Open Horse

185 Astek Reformer
72  Bellwood O'Banion
290 Dubai 2

260 Memo

68 SF Royal Riley

185 The Flash Gordon

Lucy Florance
Sophie Rosanowski
Sarah Peterson
Harriet Stock
Phoebe Howson
Lucy Florance

M&W\AOM@X & Hazlett

People Together

AM5 1JO 120cm

Bezzaz NZPH
Castelada Il
Sienna MVNZ
Clear Ambitions
Anouk GZ

SF Royal Riley
TH Centrestage
Astek Reformer
Villanova

Chalo ECPH

My Lion Heart
Corrine HSH
Veroana

Estelle
Celebration ECPH
Kingsway Khan
Lord Axel GNZ
Hashtag Yolo HSH
Rocky Ridge
Bellwood O'Banion
Dubai 2

Payback

Kiwi Sapphire
Memo

Coco KSNZ

The Flash Gordon
Wabi Sabi
Mellivora BP

REI Huia Hemi
Takapoto India
Carrado MVNZ
Squirrel Xtreme
Cazette HSH
Dolce Del Colle
Antara

LT Holst Harley
Dexter

Jessica Taylor-Brough
Olivia Adams
Grace Percy

Molly Buist-Brown
Makenzie Causer
Phoebe Howson
Maddison Thompson
Lucy Florance
Georgina Dormer
Cassidy Causer
Danielle Guiver
Sally Spicer

Angus Price

Grace Manera
Rose Alfeld

Linda Cotton
Makenzie Causer
Tyler McKee
Abigail White
Sophie Rosanowski
Sarah Peterson
Molly Buist-Brown
Nayton Mitchell
Harriet Stock

Jess Land

Lucy Florance
Bella Taane

Holly Mackenzie
Harriet Laing

Helen Ensor

Grace Percy
Maddison Thompson
Grace Manera
Makenzie Causer
Emily Cammock
Tegan Fitzsimon
Holly Crean

g
Main-Events

Main Events Tertiary Series (in
conjunction with class 2)

Ultramox 6 Year Old Breeders
Series in conjunction with Hazlett
Ltd 120cm

Gender/Colour/Owner/Sire/Sire of Dam/Breeder

360 PL Fox d" Amour Maygen Gubb
M/Liver Chestnut/Maygen Gubb/Im Special de Maze/
Emerald/Hayley Shaw

304 Brosnacroft Centilivi Nayton Mitchell

G/Grey/Alicea Brosnan/Eurosport Centavos/Windermere
Remember Me/A& S Brosnan

95 Sienna MVNZ Grace Percy

M/Bay/Grace Percy/Leopoldo MVNZ/Cassini I/Mount View Sport
Horses

362 Goldfinch GNZ Nic Grant

M/Black/Deirdre Hetzel/Eurocommerce Pennsylvania/ Distelfink/
Goldengrove Stud on behalf

3 Centannall Johanna Wylaars
M/Grey/Pip Wylaars/Centaros/Hifalutin/Jo Langworthy
376 Masaii Mara GNZ Jack Ford
M/Bay/Jack Ford/Cartell/Littoria/L Thoroughgood

96 Windermere Centarosa Sarah Parkes

M/Dark Bay/Sarah Parkes/Eurosport Centavos/Lindenberg des
Hayettes/Matai Stud

396 Anouk GZ Makenzie Causer
M/Dark Brown/Leah Causer/Action Breaker/Calvados/Van Gestel
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Matthews Hanoverians 7 Year Old
Breeders Series in conjunction
with Canterbury Saddlery 130cm

Gender/Colour/Owner/Sire/Sire of Dam/Breeder

276 Incendivity HSH Tessa Silcock

G/Chestnut/Desley Haas/Indoctro/Acodetto/Amanda Roy
237 Celebration ECPH Rose Alfeld



ol

© 00N O~ WNDNPR

e
AwWN RO

a b wN PP

G/Brown/Rose Alfeld/Corofino Il/Salutation/East Coast
Performance Horses

116 Pure Cascade Amy McMullan
M/Bay/Amy McMullan/Cassiano/Kiwi Lansing/Laura
McGregor

396 Lord Axel GNZ Makenzie Causer
G/Bay/Leah Causer/Lordano/Corland/Goldengrove Stud

Open Horse AM5 130cm

304 Kiwi Sapphire
32 Corofina ECPH
50 Corrine HSH
376 Genius

358 My Lion Heart
168 LT Holst Chief
215 Clear Ambitions

Nayton Mitchell
Courtney Townsend
Sally Spicer

Jack Ford

Danielle Guiver
Becky Harkerss
Molly Buist-Brown

238 Castelada Il Olivia Adams
185 Sea Monster Lucy Florance
121 Corrida Tyler McKee
400 Antara Emily Cammock
212 Letano Anna Nalder
413 As Good As You Get Sonya Benison
16  Blytheburn Cuban Rose  Nicole White
G
CRAWFORD HILL

Crawford Hill Open Horse AM5
140cm

186 Windermere Cappuccino Tegan Fitzsimon
67 FF Lisandro Tamara Silcock

41 Sea Coral Angus Taylor
76 Casino GNZ Olivia Robertson
16 LC Samson Nicole White

EquiMatch Young Rider Challenge
South Island vs Victoria
Day 1/ 2 rounds
3.00pm (unless delayed)

03 376 5653
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ampton Oval Ring 2
Friday 8:00 am

PORT HILLS

7 Brightlings Road, Hillsborough phtc@xtra.co.nz

Porthills Truck Centre Open Pony
AMS5 110cm

Blaise France
Georgette Laing
Dayna Lowe
Kaiya Goswami
Gemma Lewis
Casey Mackintosh
Lucy Charteris
Summer Borrie

180 Tironui Firecracker

332 Springvale Tama

136 TF Temperance Brennan
287 Rum Tum Tui

140 Miss Magic

324 Tallyho Zeus

207 Uba

224 Benrose Silver Shadow

4 My Buffalo Soldier Eva Wylaars
90 Kaycee Replicate Cara Quinn
11 Galaxy X Factor Emily Wilding

345 Its A Gamble
197 Pork Chop

Chloe Jacques
Milly Dampier-Crossley

GROWING A GREENER FUTURE

The Irrigation Warehouse Open
Horse AM5 IJO 110cm

70 Charmante Meg Rukuwai
126 Vali Lily McBreen
86 Ferguso Patrick Redwood

289 Mountain Eutopia
307 Pure Inferno
285 Kiwi Glance

Sophie Pickens
Katie Meredith
Katie Readings



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
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301
127
128
231

147
162

282
168
191
304
39
364
327
190
52
94
86
307
68
238
22

158
71
126
95
15
242
208
384
217
407
122
89
53
61
304
237
20
329
403
50
208
222
346

222
260
137
126
282
186
217
403
407
325

Kiwi Tickle Me Elmo
Secret Ambition
Double J Barista
Cosmopolitan ECPH

Starborough Sandman
Fohn Friday

DSE Spannakiwa
Cornets Air
Ballyace
Brosnacroft Centilivi
Luca TSH
Whakanui de L'amour
Primus

Zactac Cleo

Avantti

Tobago Sunrise 2
Cassandra GNZ
Bloomfield SSNZ
SF Royal Riley
Leisure Time Larry

Holmslee's Pocket
Rocket

Brittany Norman
Nicole Martin
Chloe Martin
Ellie Bennett
Madeline Jones
Sophie Henderson
Milly Robinson
Becky Harkerss
Lucy Edwards
Nayton Mitchell
Anna Kate Taylor
Isa Hermens
Kylie Lyders
Helen Ensor
Skye Somerville
Bridget Peter
Patrick Redwood
Katie Meredith
Phoebe Howson
Olivia Adams
Taylah Ward

Grandeur XI Ellie Honeybone
Dynamic AR Angela Ruddenklau
Ngahiwi Stone Lily McBreen
Obelix MVNZ Grace Percy
My Fine Line Abigail White
Coco La Lune Kerry Winterbourn
LT Holst U E Kate Cavanagh
Lady Grey RJ Evie Eaton
NeverSayNever Makaela Bruce
Caption NZPH Emily Bowler
Kit n Kaboodle Carissa McGregor
TMS Annabella Ella Rae-Wood
SS Windego Sophie Smith
Cera Carinya Tamara Silcock
Xstatic Nayton Mitchell
Harlequin NZPH Rose Alfeld
Kiwi Nickel Jacquie Webb
Ashstan Black Rose Aime Utting
Rubinstar HH Elysie Calder
Frankeletta Sally Spicer
Cera Chanel Kate Cavanagh
Wishing Rose Bowden
Lilliano WS Amy Ingram
H
CRAWI'ORD HILL

Crawford Hill Open Horse AM5 1JO

110-120cm

Wishing

Memo

Double J Jac O'Malley
Vali

DSE Spannakiwa
Beaumont Rockafella
NeverSayNever
Rubinstar HH

Caption NZPH
Mellivora BP

Rose Bowden
Harriet Stock
Hanna Lowe
Lily McBreen
Milly Robinson
Tegan Fitzsimon
Makaela Bruce
Elysie Calder
Emily Bowler
Holly Mackenzie

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
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364
70
122

158
127
237
126
191
52
128
71
213
72
86
289
143

183
140
180
172
30

259
268
197
287

(

159
22

341
102
384
168
301
153
84

331
94

225

61

Whakanui de L'amour
Charmante

Kit n Kaboodle
Rocky Ridge
Grandeur XI
Secret Ambition
Harlequin NZPH
Ngahiwi Stone
Ballyace

Avantti

Double J Barista
Red Rafferty

Kiwi Glimpse
Bellwood O'Banion
Cassandra GNZ
Mountain Eutopia
L'heure du vin

Isa Hermens

Meg Rukuwai
Carissa McGregor
Abigail White

Ellie Honeybone
Nicole Martin

Rose Alfeld

Lily McBreen

Lucy Edwards
Skye Somerville
Chloe Martin
Angela Ruddenklau
Tayler Nalder
Sophie Rosanowski
Patrick Redwood
Sophie Pickens
Ashley Konig

Open Pony AM5 1JO 110cm

Benrose Starlight
Miss Magic
Tironui Firecracker
Touch Of Spark
Windsor Gangster
Rocketman
Counting Stars
Pork Chop

Rum Tum Tui

Sophie Emma Fountain
Gemma Lewis

Blaise France

Isabella Grigg

Grace Roy

Ellie Templeton

Sophie Smith

Milly Dampier-Crossley
Kaiya Goswami

mpton Oval

Friday 8:00 am

\ASPEN
DOPFRER

PERFORMANCE HORSES

Aspen Park Performance Horses
Open Horse AM5 100cm

Ser Barnaby (c)

Holmslee's Prophecy (c)

BV Euro

Epona's Jasper
Lady Grey RJ
Haupouri Icandy
Kiwi Tickle Me Elmo
Mr Mojo OGS
Alouette MB
Grandeur ECPH (c)
Tobago Sunrise 2
Coca Cola Lola

My Fine Line

Cera Carinya

Maisie Holyoake
Taylah Ward
Tarryn Jones
Riley Nelson-Knauf
Evie Eaton
Becky Harkerss
Brittany Norman
Annabel Hutton
Georgia Reid
Jess Land
Bridget Peter
Lily Blakely
Abigail White
Tamara Silcock
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16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
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238
226

341
264
218
141
155
34
257
38
16
86
53
94
239
115
92

28

287
324
323
13

197
129
198
90

59
151

167
306
258
182
202
35

152
179
285
118
369
176
286
29

151
21

Leisure Time Larry
Cointreau CV

AH Californian Dreaming
Apellido

The Halo Effect

Fly (c)

Madison Grey
Beaumont Gucci
Haupouri Heidi

Wild Card (c)

NPE Donello

Danny DeVito ECPH
Ferguso

SS Windego

Dunrban Jack Sparrow
Mini Cooper G (c)

Olivia Adams
Meg Bisset
Johanna Wylaars
Tarryn Jones
Michelle Soper
Molly Moffatt
Georgia Lewis
Jessica Hore
Sophie Townsend
Maddison Thompson
Emily Templeton
Nicole White
Patrick Redwood
Sophie Smith
Bridget Peter
Quinn Coutts

Tahrwini Martha McRae
Legacy VWNZ Zara Power
BAIANCED BEINGS

RMT

INTEGRATED VETERINARY
MEDICINE

) Lillian. Bornner DVM CVA ABMgrad.dip
@

Balanced Beings Open Pony AM5

1JO 100cm

Dingmac Fable

NS HEY MICKEY

Just Fair

KF Colour Me
Meadowlands Lokial
Whakapirau Cherry Ripe
Pork Chop

Absolute Fiction

Kabo Calico (c)

Ellen Vanin Untouchable

Pippa Ussher

Billie Hampton

Kaiya Goswami

Casey Mackintosh

PJ Mackintosh

Violet Wickham

Milly Dampier-Crossley
Sophie Martin

Lily Dampier-Crossley
Cara Quinn

Introductory Pony 80cm

BMW Cookies N Creme
Moa Park Sugar & Spice
WYV Limited Edition
Liquorice Addiction

Tell No Lies (c)

KS Full Monty

Sugar and Sass

The Painted Warrior
Foxley Pocket Rocket
Mahoe Brew Moon (c)
Goldridge Winchester
KT Ginja Ninja

Feather Storm
Tattersall (c)

BG Lennox

Folly Diva

Afallons Royal Salute
Sunny Brae Patrick
HillBilly

Poppy Slater

Zoe Innes

Georgina Musgrove
Bella Harris

Jade Miller

Arabella Thomas
Bella Grace Fountain
Sophia Daldry
Charlotte Thompson
Emily Hutton

Sylvie France

Katie Readings
Grace McKnight
Jasmine Ginnever
Kate Geddes
Aiesha Goswami
Summer Roy

Zoe Innes

Amy Wassell

14 Open Pony 90cm

1 306 Tell No Lies (c) Jade Miller

2 55 El Alpha G Wizz Anna Smith

3 271 Galaxy Bonfire (c) Sophie Small

4 115 Pioneer Spring Loaded Martha McRae

5 21 HiliBilly Amy Wassell

6 195 Splash Bandicoot Olivia Dampier-Crossley

7 179 Goldridge Winchester Sylvie France

8 201 Mararoa Lucy Stardust Greta Dale

9 369 Tattersall (c) Jasmine Ginnever

10 207 Kabo Tonto Lucy Charteris

11 267 Chaquita Cameron Eliott

12 286 Folly Diva Aiesha Goswami

13 35 Foxley Pocket Rocket Charlotte Thompson

14 182 Sugar and Sass Bella Grace Fountain

15 285 KT Ginja Ninja Katie Readings

16 22 Island Park Primrose (c) Taylah Ward

17 268 Pacific Gold Sophie Smith

18 99 Moonspirit Treasure Maria O'Connor

19 129 Absolute Fiction Sophie Martin

20 259 Kaia Ellie Templeton

21 55 Starlight Smarda Anna Smith

22 277 Ruby Tuesday Luci Shanks

23 29 Onisha Summer Roy

24 176 BG Lennox Kate Geddes

25 199 Painted Pippi (c) Gretel Dampier-Crossley

26 21 Thats that Amy Wassell

27 NS HEY MICKEY Billie Hampton

28 19 Starlight Indrani Charlotte Weir

29 118 Feather Storm Grace McKnight

30 258 KS Full Monty Arabella Thomas

31 167 Liquorice Addiction Bella Harris

32 157 Grassendale Fever Lucy Honeywell

33 WV Limited Edition Georgina Musgrove

34 259 Rocketman Ellie Templeton

NORTH CANTERBURY
Waimakarir
ews Hurunui

Kaikoura
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118
258
259
21

183
199
29

28

287
267
99

207
277
271
55

115
183

North Canterbury News Open Pony

Series 100cm

Feather Storm

KS Full Monty

Kaia

Thats that

Just Lucky

Painted Pippi (c)
Onisha

Dingmac Fable
Just Fair

Chaquita
Moonspirit Treasure
Kabo Tonto

Ruby Tuesday
Galaxy Bonfire (c)
El Alpha G Wizz
Pioneer Spring Loaded
Graceland

M),

Grace McKnight
Arabella Thomas

Ellie Templeton

Amy Wassell

Sophie Emma Fountain
Gretel Dampier-Crossley
Summer Roy

Pippa Ussher

Kaiya Goswami
Cameron Eliott

Maria O'Connor

Lucy Charteris

Luci Shanks

Sophie Small

Anna Smith

Martha McRae

Sophie Emma Fountain
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27
28
29
30
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339
195

90
163
19

13

198
176
201
55

66
328
343
75
304
405
202
422
74
66
161

294
277
192
61

146
216
234
37

73
264

303
324
235
66

Omahu Dundee

Splash Bandicoot

Ruby Blue

Ellen Vanin Untouchable
Kolour Me

Starlight Indrani

NS HEY MICKEY
Whakapirau Cherry Ripe
WV Limited Edition
Kabo Calico (c)

BG Lennox

Mararoa Lucy Stardust
Starlight Smarda

Jessie Smith

Olivia Dampier-Crossley
Lilly Wright

Cara Quinn

Emily Henderson
Charlotte Weir

Billie Hampton

Violet Wickham
Georgina Musgrove
Lily Dampier-Crossley
Kate Geddes

Greta Dale

Anna Smith

Introductory Horse 80cm

George of the Jungle (c)
Zola CSNzZ

Alasaan Cruz Control (c)
River Park Andreas
Awatuna Rhythm King
Denver (c)

Cooper b

In Colour

Nelson (c)

Tisbury Tooshaye (c)
PL Flying Spur

Grand Canyon AH (c)
Woodsman

TE Florentina

Jack The Ripper

Casino HS (c)

Anzac Bair

Lets Tango Too

Talk of the Town (c)
Chocolatier

Sillverado (c)
Geonet (c)

Leading Horse (c)
Quo Vadis
Monica (c)
Cachava HS

Taryn Woolley (c)
Hayley Shaw
Olivia Logan (c)
Carole Jenks
Pepa-Jay Boddy (i)
Nayton Mitchell
Janine Burton
Sophia Daldry
Mandy Mead (c)
Lily Robotham
Hayley Shaw
Melissa Brinsdon

Jakob Pascoe
Luci Shanks

Kelly Downing
Tamara Silcock
Emma King
Savannah Bruce
Jemma Barr (c)
Catherine Thomas

Elsa Rosanowski
Michelle Soper

Paige Muir

Casey Mackintosh
Georgia Allison
Hayley Shaw

MARINETEC

17
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11
12

146
202

405
216
400
37
309
22

75
303
159

Marinetec Engineering Introductory

Horse Series 90cm

Anzac Bair

In Colour

George of the Jungle (c)
Cooper b

Lets Tango Too
Y-Puna Slade (c)
Chocolatier

Duke ECPH
Holmeslees Rembrandt
(c)

Awatuna Rhythm King
Leading Horse (c)

Ace 'n' It (c)

Emma King

Sophia Daldry
Taryn Woolley (c)
Janine Burton
Savannah Bruce
Emily Cammock
Catherine Thomas
Belize McQuarrie
Taylah Ward

Pepa-Jay Boddy (i)
Paige Muir
Maisie Holyoake

13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41

42

Do Tole

18
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190
310
291
423
421
277
161

270
235
343
117
267
370
16

192
234
202
294
422
429
74

346
73

331
400
224
237

302
66

328

117
202
310
153
112
400
141
267
225
327
224
309
421
374
220
370
73

125
277
270
146
237
148
400
302

Zactac Crecentae

Lil LeRoux

P Sherman (c)
Torcello (c)

Zoe Horse (c)

TE Florentina

Grand Canyon AH (c)

Bismarck (c)

Monica (c)

River Park Andreas
Centavogue
Inkahoots

Mr Melman (c)
Double J Wolverine
Jack The Ripper
Talk of the Town (c)
Silent Witness
Woodsman

Nelson (c)

Chillax

Tisbury Tooshaye (c)
Collector

DSE All Best Friends (c)
Kiwi Crimson (c)

HR (c)

Daisy Duke

Hip Hop NZPH
Lagos GNZ

PL Flying Spur
Alasaan Cruz Control (c)
Call Me Maybe MC

Helen Ensor
Sophia Mckendry
Sophie Perrem-Tait
Sami Mead

Hugo Anderson
Luci Shanks
Melissa Brinsdon

Olivia Small
Georgia Allison
Carole Jenks
Charlie McLean
Cameron Eliott
Freya Ginnever
Nicole White
Kelly Downing
Jemma Barr (c)
Sophia Daldry
Jakob Pascoe
Mandy Mead (c)
Ruby Davies
Lily Robotham
Amy Ingram
Elsa Rosanowski
Jess Land
Emily Cammock
Summer Borrie
Rose Alfeld

Melissa Nahkies
Hayley Shaw

Olivia Logan (c)

Linda Cotton

7

Pam Poole Mindset Coach Open

Horse 100cm

Centavogue
Silent Witness
Lil LeRoux

Mr Mojo OGS
Idola (c)
Y-Puna Slade (c)
Madison Grey
Inkahoots

Coca Cola Lola
Volonte 11
Daisy Duke
Duke ECPH
Zoe Horse (c)
Lansina

Ellie May James
Mr Melman (c)
DSE All Best Friends (c)
Go Elmo

TE Florentina
Bismarck (c)
Anzac Bair

Hip Hop NZPH
Mountain Tui (c)
HR (c)

Lagos GNZ

Charlie McLean
Sophia Daldry
Sophia Mckendry
Annabel Hutton
Andrew Monopoli
Emily Cammock
Georgia Lewis
Cameron Eliott
Lily Blakely

Kylie Lyders
Summer Borrie
Belize McQuarrie
Hugo Anderson
Angela Frewer
Holly Bray

Freya Ginnever
Elsa Rosanowski
Niamh McCormack
Luci Shanks
Olivia Small
Emma King
Rose Alfeld
Harriet Jolly
Emily Cammock
Melissa Nahkies



26 74 Tisbury Tooshaye (c) Lily Robotham 22 95 Obelix MVNZ Grace Percy
27 243 Coup Rocky Road Michele Wilson 23 40 Bezzaz NZPH Jessica Taylor-Brough
28 423 Torcello (c) Sami Mead 24 240 Sazerac GNZ Emma Wyatt
29 66 PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw 25 282 DSE Spannakiwa Milly Robinson
30 367 Awatuna Moonlight MadamZoe Groom 26 325 Mellivora BP Holly Mackenzie
27 36 Gothenburg | Gabrielle Thomas
31 339 Awatuna Taylor Rose (c) Jessie Smith 28 205 Kingsway Khan Linda Cotton
32 284 Palatino (c) Margaret Ridley 29 396 Dolce Del Colle Makenzie Causer
33 343 River Park Andreas Carole Jenks 30 257 Squirrel Xtreme Maddison Thompson

31 143 L'heure duvin
Saturday 3@ December 2022 322 193 Vilanova

33 132 Cazette HSH

Show Jumping 34 95 Camado MUNZ

FMG

Advice & Insurance

Ashley Konig
Georgina Dormer
Grace Manera
Grace Percy

Hampton Oval McMillans Equine
Feeds Ring 1 22
Saturday 8:00 am

FMG Young Rider Series in conj
with Hussey Paint & Panel 130-

140cm
20 Open Pony A2 120cm

413 MF Spotlit Sonya Benison

1
2 54  Vapour Trail NZPH Molly Smith L 68  Dallas NZPH Phoebe.Howson
3 224 Benrose Silver Shadow  Summer Borrie 2 396 Copabella C_am_ouflage Makt_en2|e Causer
4 99 LSL Moves Like Jagger  Maria O'Connor 3 1% Bea‘?mO”t Birdie Jessmg Hore
5 3 Larabelle Johanna Wylaars 4 226 Bewitched NZPH Meg Bisset N
5 372 Lumarzo Samantha Gillies
6 239 Elleway GNZ Quinn Coutts
7 371 Chic Xtreme Emma Gillies
RYMAN
HEALTHCARE
ﬂ HARRISON LANE
21 Ryman Healthcare Open Horse A2 JESIER I EORETRUETION e
120cm
23 Harrison Lane Pro-Am Series in
1 72 Bellwood O'Banion Sophie Rosanowski conj with Equatch 125-135cm
2 95 Sienna MVNZ Grace Percy
3 308 Oceanic Fabriana McQuarrie 1 315 WHF Eclipse Georgia McClintock
4 400 Antara Emily Cammock 2 121 Corrida Tyler McKee
5 208 LT HolstU E Kate Cavanagh 3 50 Corrine HSH Sally Spicer
6 260 Memo Harriet Stock 4 307 Vulcan GNZ Katie Meredith
7 87 LV Royal Jake Ciara Rayne 5 14  Carpe Diem Steffi Whittaker
8 352 Deo Volente EH Eva Harris 6 63 Quainton Labyrinth Zoe Shore
9 185 Astek Reformer Lucy Florance 7 411 Cera Catalina Jaimee Bird
10 335 SE Gorky Park Brent Jury 8 134 Montreaux Amy Mackenzie
11 122 Blytheburn Coruba Carissa McGregor 9 116 Pure Cascade Amy McMullan
12 245 Kiwi Felix Jade Wills 10 276 Incendivity HSH Tessa Silcock
13 121 Hashtag Yolo HSH Tyler McKee 11 358 My Lion Heart Danielle Guiver
14 74 Tisbury Tarantula (c) Lily Robotham 12 194 Woodbine Orlando Graciey Donnithorne
15 132 Estelle Grace Manera 13 390 Dexter Holly Crean
16 14 Claravos Steffi Whittaker 14 237 Footloose NZPH Rose Alfeld
17 185 The Flash Gordon Lucy Florance 15 376 Genius Jack Ford
18 257 TH Centrestage Maddison Thompson 16 190 Zactac Carnival Helen Ensor
19 208 Cera Chanel Kate Cavanagh
20 333 REI Huia Hemi Harriet Laing
21 137 Double J Jac O'Malley Hanna Lowe



25 FEI CSI 1* 140cm
Sponsored by MTF Finance Northlands

nce

a
Series 120-130cm

24 Mainland Coachwork Junior Rider mtffm

4

L . 1 76 Casino GNZ Olivia Robertson
L 245 Kiwi Felix Jade W'”_S 2 16  Blytheburn Cuban Rose  Nicole White
2 352 Deo Volente EH Eva Harris . 3 168 LT Holst Chief Becky Harkerss
3 372 Socrates De La Ve Z Samanthg Gillies 4 32  Corofina ECPH Courtney Townsend
4 54 Lacona Ammoe Molly Smith 5 212 Letano Anna Nalder
5 371 Benrpse Elack Jack Emma Gillies 6 41 Sea Coral Angus Taylor
6 42 Wabi Sabi Bella_ Taane 7 61 FF Lisandro Tamara Silcock
7 155 Global PH Mylorde Jessica Hore
8 360 PL Fox d' Amour Maygen Gubb
9 91  Veroana Angus Price
10 15 Rocky Ridge Abigail White
11 413 As Good As You Get Sonya Benison
12 218 Glenmark Molly Moffatt Hampton Oval Ring 2
13 3 Centannall Johanna Wylaars .
14 397 Chalo ECPH Cassidy Causer Satu rday 8:00 am
— 29 Open Pony A2 100-110cm
277 Ruby Tuesday Luci Shanks
1 27 Penelope Emily van Herpt
2 287 Rum Tum Tui Kaiya Goswami
3 140 Miss Magic Gemma Lewis
4 90 Kaycee Replicate Cara Quinn
5 268 Counting Stars Sophie Smith
6 180 Tironui Firecracker Blaise France
7 114 Tallyho Neptune Olivia Mehrtens
8 60 Moccochino Zoe Slater
9 417 TS Cassino Harriet Baker
10 332 Springvale Tama Georgette Laing
EquiMatch Young Rider Challenge 112 Parents Paying Isla Young
] ] 12 345 Its A Gamble Chloe Jacques
South Island vs Victoria 13 261 The Apache Ruby Stewart
FINAL 2 rounds 14 248 Dorimor Regal Sapphire  Cru Walker-Neill
2.00pm (unless delayed) 15 30 Windsor Gangster Grace Roy
16 28 Dingmac Fable Pippa Ussher
17 13 Whakapirau Cherry Ripe Violet Wickham
F\@ q—[ 18 136 TF Temperance Brennan Dayna Lowe
Ao RESH 19 54 Mustang Millie Molly Smith
S CRAWI'ORD HILL 20 324 KF Colour Me Casey Mackintosh
21 339 Omahu Dundee Jessie Smith
22 197 Pork Chop Milly Dampier-Crossley
/ \ 23 156 Shes a Cracker Grace Hore
Carrs
Supplements 11 VORI LUARL 30 Open pony A2 110-120cm
) - 1 261 The Apache Ruby Stewart
2 359 Bespoke Caseylee Gubb
3 324 Tallyho Zeus Casey Mackintosh
4 11 Galaxy X Factor Emily Wilding
™ 5 156 Tallyho Scoundrel Grace Hore
6 236 Brite n Breezy Livvie Allen
7 306 Eleanor Rigby Jade Miller
8 259 Rocketman Ellie Templeton
9 136 TF Temperance Brennan Dayna Lowe
10 172 Touch Of Spark Isabella Grigg
11 311 KM Indira Kate McDonald
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413
140
207
183
345
236

110
337
330
239
67

421
370
361
341
144
44

283
86

409
243
238
115
374
202
248
148
393
384
213
153
125
301
88

33

218
190
90

102
326
116
327
94

61

264
341
141
87

142
314
43

149
265
105
74

210
38

188
14

39

279

MF Spotlit

Miss Magic

Uba

Benrose Starlight
Its A Gamble
Kabo Inori

Sonya Benison
Gemma Lewis
Lucy Charteris

Sophie Emma Fountain

Chloe Jacques
Livvie Allen

Open Horse A2 100-110cm

Awatuna Velvet Rose
Hez all that Jazz
Emilio MSH

Mini Cooper G (c)
Raise A Glass

Zoe Horse (c)

Mr Melman (c)

Tess Morgan
Nicola Kennedy
Lola Slaughter
Quinn Coutts
Kirsty Sharapoff
Hugo Anderson
Freya Ginnever

Awatuna Moonlight Madam Zoe Groom

BV Euro

Krugerrand

Musca

Chit Chat KSNZ
Ferguso
Dangermouse NZPH
Coup Rocky Road
Leisure Time Larry
Tahrwini

Lansina

Silent Witness

HH Qunto Cruise
Mountain Tui (c)
Cavallo Marrone (c)
Lady Grey RJ

Sylvia (c)

Mr Mojo OGS

Go Elmo

Kiwi Tickle Me Elmo
Comandante
Kingslea Kiwi

Fly ()

Zactac Cleo
Haupouri Dakota NZPH
Epona's Jasper

Mr Kingsman
Copacabana GNZ
Primus

Tobago Sunrise 2
Cera Carinya

The Halo Effect
Apellido

Madison Grey
Ringwood Conclusion
Dakotalish

The Riddler

Letitbe GNZ

Pocket Rocket Il
Blanc de la ciel
Montalto

Tisbury Tarantula (c)
Vendetta MCH

NPE Donello
Haupouri Hokey Pokey
Bentley (c)

Luca TSH

Starland (c)
Northwind Holden (c)
Eireann All Heart

Tarryn Jones
Kareen Klinac
Alison Sutton
Brodie Roberts
Patrick Redwood
Faith Blakemore
Michele Wilson
Olivia Adams
Martha McRae
Angela Frewer
Sophia Daldry
Cru Walker-Neill
Harriet Jolly

Beth Coleman
Evie Eaton
Tayler Nalder
Annabel Hutton
Niamh McCormack
Brittany Norman
Niamh Rayne
Jessica Townsend
Molly Moffatt
Helen Ensor
Cara Quinn

Riley Nelson-Knauf
Nadia Lyders
Amy McMullan
Kylie Lyders
Bridget Peter
Tamara Silcock
Michelle Soper
Tarryn Jones
Georgia Lewis
Ciara Rayne
Kayla Lear
Jessica McCraw
Jess Swailes
Anya Johnston
Jessica Sonne
Sarah Morris

Lily Robotham
Paige Campion
Emily Templeton
Harry Feast
Steffi Whittaker
Anna Kate Taylor
Charles Millward
Molly Rudge
Charlotte Colebrook

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
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35
36
37
38
39
40

168
262
159
364
16

204
267
310
393
15

53

257
188

14
142
257
71
217

168
188
105
370
133
231
88
87
38
242
336
327
20
237
86
393
191
262
283
15
289
53
149
188
384
301
39
22

89
204
276
45
248
396

Haupouri Icandy
Medora Classic Touch
Ser Barnaby (c)
Whakanui de L'amour
Danny DeVito ECPH
Maximus Z

Inkahoots

Lil LeRoux

Ponsardin (c)

My Fine Line

SS Windego

Wild Card (c)

Cyprus Xtreme (c)

Becky Harkerss
Zara Stewart
Maisie Holyoake
Isa Hermens
Nicole White
Annie Baird
Cameron Eliott
Sophia Mckendry
Beth Coleman
Abigail White
Sophie Smith
Maddison Thompson
Harry Feast

7 “XMLC

MLC Farrier Services Open Horse

A2 110cm

Bentley (c)
Dakotalish

Wild Card (c)
Dynamic AR
NeverSayNever
Starland (c)

Cornets Air

Cyprus Xtreme (c)
Montalto

Mr Melman (c)
Awatuna Scarlett Rose
Cosmopolitan ECPH
Comandante
Ringwood Conclusion
NPE Donello

Coco La Lune

Allie Saab

Primus

Kiwi Nickel

Harlequin NZPH
Ferguso

DSC Aqualine (c)
Ballyace

Medora Classic Touch
Skyhi Sensei

My Fine Line
Mountain Eutopia

SS Windego

Pocket Rocket Il
Haupouri Hokey Pokey
Lady Grey RJ

Kiwi Tickle Me Elmo
Luca TSH

Holmslee's Pocket
Rocket

TMS Annabella
Maximus Z

Azzam

Fagin

HH Qunto Cruise
Aspen Park Pittsburgh

Steffi Whittaker
Kayla Lear
Maddison Thompson
Angela Ruddenklau
Makaela Bruce
Charles Millward
Becky Harkerss
Harry Feast
Sarah Morris
Freya Ginnever
Todd Magner
Ellie Bennett
Niamh Rayne
Ciara Rayne
Emily Templeton
Kerry Winterbourn
Candace Kingsbury
Kylie Lyders
Jacquie Webb
Rose Alfeld
Patrick Redwood
Beth Coleman
Lucy Edwards
Zara Stewart
Brodie Roberts
Abigail White
Sophie Pickens
Sophie Smith
Anya Johnston
Harry Feast

Evie Eaton
Brittany Norman
Anna Kate Taylor
Taylah Ward

Ella Rae-Wood
Annie Baird
Tessa Silcock
Stephanie Suppan
Cru Walker-Neill
Makenzie Causer


http://pngimg.com/download/38701
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/3.0/
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/3.0/

41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53

DUNSTAN

HORSEFEEDS
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295
86

263
222
279
348
52

106
127
34

144
326
159

335
240
407
45

170
295
265
336

235
213
127
142
290
71

122
96

143
86

162
242

222
285
137
257
376
72

87

230
364

Poppy
Cassandra GNZ

Mr Delmo

Wishing

Northwind Holden (c)
Land On The Moon
Avantti

Kosciuszko

Secret Ambition
Haupouri Heidi
Krugerrand

Mr Kingsman

Ser Barnaby (c)

Jessica Orr
Patrick Redwood
Taylah Dolan
Rose Bowden
Molly Rudge
Karta Hewitt
Skye Somerville
Melanie Morris
Nicole Martin
Sophie Townsend
Kareen Klinac
Nadia Lyders
Maisie Holyoake

ars

BAR 4 snm/

Dunstan Horsefeeds Amateur Rider

Series in conj with Tavern
Harewood 110-120cm

SE Gorky Park
Sazerac GNZ
Caption NZPH
Fagin

Too Tango
Poppy

Blanc de la ciel
Allie Saab

My Miranda
Sonhos Bailarin
Kiwi Glimpse
Secret Ambition
Dakotalish
Dubai 2

Red Rafferty
Kit n Kaboodle
Windermere Centarosa
L'heure du vin
Cassandra GNZ
Fohn Friday
Coco La Lune

FIBERN)\

Brent Jury

Emma Wyatt
Emily Bowler
Stephanie Suppan
Desley Haas
Jessica Orr
Jessica Sonne
Candace Kingsbury
Hayley Curd
Georgia Allison
Tayler Nalder
Nicole Martin
Kayla Lear

Sarah Peterson
Angela Ruddenklau
Carissa McGregor
Sarah Parkes
Ashley Konig
Patrick Redwood
Sophie Henderson
Kerry Winterbourn

’ ‘FRESH s

Optimising Nature’s Brilliance

Fiber Fresh Open horse 110-120cm

concurrently with Class 33

Wishing

Kiwi Glance

Double J Jac O'Malley
Squirrel Xtreme
Masaii Mara GNZ
Bellwood O'Banion
LV Royal Jake
Ataahua Bess
Whakanui de L'amour

Rose Bowden

Katie Readings
Hanna Lowe
Maddison Thompson
Jack Ford

Sophie Rosanowski
Ciara Rayne
Tinesha Benson

Isa Hermens

mz

34
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126 Ngahiwi Stone
307 Bloomfield SSNZ
133 Awatuna Scarlett Rose

Lily McBreen
Katie Meredith
Todd Magner

282 DSE Spannakiwa Milly Robinson

329 Ashstan Black Rose Aime Utting

263 Mr Delmo Taylah Dolan

191 Ballyace Lucy Edwards

295 Poppy Jessica Orr

257 TH Centrestage Maddison Thompson
346 Lilliano WS Amy Ingram

Karta Hewitt
Madeline Jones
Makaela Bruce

348 Land On The Moon
147 Starborough Sandman
217 NeverSayNever

237 Harlequin NZPH Rose Alfeld

70 Charmante Meg Rukuwai
289 Mountain Eutopia Sophie Pickens
126 Vali Lily McBreen
128 Double J Barista Chloe Martin

Gabrielle Thomas

36 Gothenburg |

CANTERBURY
EQUINE CLINIC

EAST COAST

East Coast Performance Ho rses 5
Year Old Breeders Series in conj
Canterbury Equine Clinic 110cm

Gender/Colour/Owner/Sire/Sire of Dam/Breeder

307 Pure Inferno Katie Meredith
G/Grey/Michael Boulgaris/Cassiano/Omnicorp/ Pure
Equestrian, Laura McGregor

155 Beaumont Gucci Jessica Hore
M/Bay/Abby Hore/Beaumont Pedro/Corlando Cruise/
Abby Hore

3 AH Californian Dreaming Johanna Wylaars
G/Dark Bay/Pip Wylaars/Centaros/Littoria/Amberley House
116 Copacabana GNZ Amy McMullan
M/Bay/Amy McMullan/Lordano/Lindberg Des Hayettes/
Goldengrove Stud

396 Aspen Park Pittsburgh Makenzie Causer
M/Chestnut/Leah Causer/Pennsylvania/Landor S/unknown
50 Frankeletta Sally Spicer

M/Bay/Sally Spicer/Cassiano/Voltaire Il/Whitchester Trust

Hampton Oval Ring 3
Saturday 8:00 am

Introductory Horse 70cm

75 KWL Suchasweetheart (c) Pepa-Jay Boddy (i)
61 Casino HS (c) Tamara Silcock

84 Conchetta MB Georgia Reid
Double Act (c) Caitlyn Kennington (c)
337 NCK Dude Perfect (c) Nicola Kennedy
66 Cachava HS Hayley Shaw
113 Valour VWNZ (c) Olivia Mitchell



10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

221
399
133
116
175
240
337
299
93

69

66

133
382
337
116
75

240
194
93

342
264
410
241
192
66
69
219
43
299
113
337
97
206
202
252
178
399
66
221
175
234
9

Somerfield Oska (c)
Field of Fire (c)
Midnight Ivy (c)
Freddie Xtreme (c)
Montrose Rua
Icona Pop NZPH (c)
NCK Orange Justice
El Ramiro (c)
Penbretti Southern
Change

Mr Mack |

Twinx (c)

Zola CSNz

Introductory Horse 80cm

Midnight Ivy (c)
Sparkling Destellar
NCK Orange Justice
Freddie Xtreme (c)
Awatuna Rhythm King
Icona Pop NZPH (c)
Maya GNZ (c)
Penbretti Southern
Change

NS Gin N Tonic (c)
Geonet (c)

BF Woodminco
Reiba (c)

Longford (c)

Zola CSNz

Mr Mack |
Wembleybrook Melody
Catchafire KSNZ

El Ramiro (c)

Valour VWNZ (c)
NCK Dude Perfect (c)
Tallyho Pompeii

Elio (c)

In Colour

Heart of Fame (c)
Endeavour T

Field of Fire (c)
Cachava HS
Somerfield Oska (c)
Montrose Rua

Talk of the Town (c)
No Regreta

Gabby Sharplin (c)
Alana Carr

Todd Magner
Amy McMullan
Hayley Graham
Emma Wyatt
Nicola Kennedy
Stevie Lee Gregan
Meg Pluck (c)

Hannah Scowen
Caitlyn Kennington (c)
Hayley Shaw

Todd Magner
Maddy Ferguson
Nicola Kennedy
Amy McMullan
Pepa-Jay Boddy (i)
Emma Wyatt
Graciey Donnithorne
Meg Pluck (c)

Mikayla Wycliffe
Michelle Soper
Mikayla Blake
Gloria Wyatt (c)
Kelly Downing
Hayley Shaw
Hannah Scowen
Charlotte Broadbridge
Jess Swailes
Stevie Lee Gregan
Olivia Mitchell
Nicola Kennedy
Jorja-Rose Parker (c)
Tamara Coster
Sophia Daldry
Mischa Vaughan
Harriet Gardner
Alana Carr

Hayley Shaw
Gabby Sharplin (c)
Hayley Graham
Jemma Barr (c)
Loretta Woolford

MARINETEC
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130
47

411
177
202
309
113
205

Marinetec Engineering Introductory
Horse Series 90cm

Riverbrook Sonic (c)
Just for Kicks (c)
Double J Wilbur
The Munshi

Silent Witness

Duke ECPH

Valour VWNZ (c)
Call Me Maybe MC

Leonie Marshall
Julia Steel
Jaimee Bird
Lewis Mclellan
Sophia Daldry
Belize McQuarrie
Olivia Mitchell
Linda Cotton

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

220
270
73

97

224
303
147
192
382
299
178
206
291
117
88

294
22

257

101

75

410
357
324
16

354
223
310
230
69

252
234
202
159
257
93

331
221
222
264
421
354
210
37

342
429
237
92

399
170
154
241
343
190
216
219
194
161

Ellie May James
Bismarck (c)

DSE All Best Friends (c)
Tallyho Pompeii
Daisy Duke

Leading Horse (c)

24 Karat

Longford (c)
Sparkling Destellar
El Ramiro (c)
Endeavour T

Elio (c)

P Sherman (c)
Centavogue

Asahi

Woodsman
Holmeslees Rembrandt
(c)

TH Buckle Up (c)

No Regreta

WRS Triple Star Class
Act (c)

Awatuna Rhythm King
BF Woodminco

KCN EImo

Quo Vadis

Double J Wolverine
Cassitino

Final Impression

Lil LeRoux

Furniss Road

Mr Mack |

Heart of Fame (c)
Talk of the Town (c)
In Colour

Ace 'n' It (c)

Quince (c)

Penbretti Southern
Change

Kiwi Crimson (c)
Heza Little Miracle (c)
Bendoran Digger
Geonet (c)

Zoe Horse (c)
Awatuna Aslan
Kingslea Paparazzi
Chocolatier

NS Gin N Tonic (c)
Chillax

Hip Hop NZPH
Legacy VWNZ

Field of Fire (c)

Pono

Above and Beyond
Reiba (c)

River Park Andreas
Zactac Crecentae
Lets Tango Too
Wembleybrook Melody
Maya GNZ (c)

Grand Canyon AH (c)

Holly Bray

Olivia Small

Elsa Rosanowski
Jorja-Rose Parker (c)
Summer Borrie
Paige Muir
Madeline Jones
Kelly Downing
Maddy Ferguson
Stevie Lee Gregan
Harriet Gardner
Tamara Coster
Sophie Perrem-Tait
Charlie McLean
Niamh Rayne
Jakob Pascoe
Taylah Ward

Maddison Thompson
Loretta Woolford
Dean Nicholls

Pepa-Jay Boddy (i)
Mikayla Blake
Maia Amos

Casey Mackintosh
Nicole White

Siara Harmon

Carl Bowden
Sophia Mckendry
Tinesha Benson
Hannah Scowen
Mischa Vaughan
Jemma Barr (c)
Sophia Daldry
Maisie Holyoake
Maddison Thompson
Meg Pluck (c)

Jess Land

Gabby Sharplin (c)
Rose Bowden
Michelle Soper
Hugo Anderson
Siara Harmon
Paige Campion
Catherine Thomas
Mikayla Wycliffe
Ruby Davies

Rose Alfeld

Zara Power

Alana Carr

Desley Haas

Jade Hurring
Gloria Wyatt (c)
Carole Jenks
Helen Ensor
Savannah Bruce
Charlotte Broadbridge
Graciey Donnithorne
Melissa Brinsdon
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50
51
52
53
54
55

90
361
92
310

267
357
237
141
73

223
148
170
37

94

331
220
230
88

354
393
153
252
22

284
339
270
125
205
257
44

429
130
393
117
421
154
222

16

164
243
307
177
283
159
112
257
224
101

346
84

337
294
411
202

)

e

Pam Poole Mindset Coach Open

Horse 100cm

Haupouri Dakota NZPH

Cara Quinn

Awatuna Moonlight Madam Zoe Groom

Legacy VWNZ
Lil LeRoux

Inkahoots

KCN Elmo

Hip Hop NZPH
Madison Grey

DSE All Best Friends (c)
Final Impression
Mountain Tui (c)

Pono

Chocolatier

Dunrban Jack Sparrow
Grandeur ECPH (c)
Ellie May James
Furniss Road

Asahi

Awatuna Aslan
Cavallo Marrone (c)
Mr Mojo OGS

Heart of Fame (c)
Holmslee's Prophecy (c)
Palatino (c)

Awatuna Taylor Rose (c)
Bismarck (c)

Go EImo

Call Me Maybe MC
Quince (c)

Musca

Chillax

Riverbrook Sonic (c)
Ponsardin (c)
Centavogue

Zoe Horse (c)

Above and Beyond
Bendoran Digger

No Regreta

Double J Wolverine
Ngahiwi Flavour

Coup Rocky Road
SLE Bombay Sapphire
The Munshi

Chit Chat KSNZ

Ace 'n' It (c)

Idola (c)

TH Buckle Up (c)
Daisy Duke

WRS Triple Star Class
Act (c)

Collector

Alouette MB

Hez all that Jazz
Woodsman

Double J Wilbur

Silent Witness

Zara Power
Sophia Mckendry

Cameron Eliott
Maia Amos

Rose Alfeld
Georgia Lewis
Elsa Rosanowski
Carl Bowden
Harriet Jolly
Desley Haas
Catherine Thomas
Bridget Peter
Jess Land

Holly Bray
Tinesha Benson
Niamh Rayne
Siara Harmon
Beth Coleman
Annabel Hutton
Mischa Vaughan
Taylah Ward
Margaret Ridley
Jessie Smith
Olivia Small
Niamh McCormack
Linda Cotton
Maddison Thompson
Alison Sutton
Ruby Davies
Leonie Marshall
Beth Coleman
Charlie McLean
Hugo Anderson
Jade Hurring
Rose Bowden
Loretta Woolford
Nicole White
Sheree Haugh
Michele Wilson
Katie Meredith
Lewis Mclellan
Brodie Roberts
Maisie Holyoake
Andrew Monopoli
Maddison Thompson
Summer Borrie
Dean Nicholls

Amy Ingram
Georgia Reid
Nicola Kennedy
Jakob Pascoe
Jaimee Bird
Sophia Daldry
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24
25
26
27
28
29
30
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387
111
103
30

244
258
272
10

151
250
402
98

387
320
152
209

80

167
258
402
250
369
111
10

179
27

82

320
103
372

35
135
152
30

387
377
274
98

151
114
334
286
103
272
387
398

Introductory Pony 70cm

Rednalhgih Aoife
Willowview Real Deal
Hollybank Pico

Pinky (c)

Mystique's Bailey

KS Full Monty

Tiger Twin LS (c)
Ellangowan Milady (c)
Moa Park Sugar & Spice
Antontado (c)

Diamond Cheval
Ellangowan Mamma Mia
(©)

Arrow (c)

SV The Love Bug (c)
Mahoe Brew Moon (c)
Pavlova

Introductory Pony 80cm

Symphony LPE
Liquorice Addiction
KS Full Monty
Diamond Cheval
Antontado (c)
Tattersall (c)
Willowview Real Deal
Ellangowan Milady (c)
Goldridge Winchester
Ashton Puss N Boots
Dream Diva

SV The Love Bug (c)
Hollybank Pico
Rednalhgih Edit It
Foxley Pocket Rocket
Spraypoint Snake
Mahoe Brew Moon (c)
Pinky (c)

Rednalhgih Aoife
Harley Quinn (c)
Pickles

Ellangowan Mamma Mia
(c)

Moa Park Sugar & Spice
Mercivale Tazman

Coco (c)

Folly Diva

Puzzle

Tiger Twin LS (c)

Arrow (c)

Songlands Danny Boy (c)

Open Pony 90cm

21
59
157
115

201
114
118
27

HillBilly

BMW Cookies N Creme
Grassendale Fever
Pioneer Spring Loaded
NS HEY MICKEY
Mararoa Lucy Stardust
Mercivale Tazman
Feather Storm

Ashton Puss N Boots

Gabrielle Culver
Tara Morgan
Harriet Murray
Grace Roy

Mia Brook
Arabella Thomas
Alex Slemint (c)
Emy Wilson (c)
Zoe Innes
Danielle Vickery (c)
Laura Cameron
Lily Orange

Gabrielle Culver
Imogen Masters (c)
Emily Hutton

Issy Carmody

p

[/

AN
Bianca Reynolds
Bella Harris
Arabella Thomas
Laura Cameron
Danielle Vickery (c)
Jasmine Ginnever
Tara Morgan
Emy Wilson (c)
Sylvie France
Emily van Herpt
Casey Reynolds
Imogen Masters (c)
Harriet Murray
Samantha Gillies
Charlotte Thompson

Charlize Macintosh-Banks

Emily Hutton
Grace Roy

Gabrielle Culver
Brooke Flett
Cheska Sims
Lily Orange

Zoe Innes

Olivia Mehrtens
Georgia Grant
Aiesha Goswami
Harriet Murray

Alex Slemint (c)
Gabrielle Culver
Penny Carter-Scofield

Amy Wassell
Poppy Slater
Lucy Honeywell
Martha McRae
Billie Hampton
Greta Dale
Olivia Mehrtens
Grace McKnight
Emily van Herpt


https://pedia.desibantu.com/christmas/
https://pedia.desibantu.com/christmas/
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-sa/3.0/
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10 259 Kaia Ellie Templeton
11 271 Galaxy Bonfire (c) Sophie Small
12 377 Harley Quinn (c) Brooke Flett
13 82 Dream Diva Casey Reynolds
14 80 Symphony LPE Bianca Reynolds
15 398 Songlands Danny Boy (c) Penny Carter-Scofield
16 135 Spraypoint Snak Charlize Macintosh-Banks
17 29 Onisha Summer Roy
18 285 KT Ginja Ninja Katie Readings
19 258 KS Full Monty Arabella Thomas
20 182 Sugar and Sass Bella Grace Fountain
21 103 Puzzle Harriet Murray
22 35 Foxley Pocket Rocket Charlotte Thompson
23 286 Folly Diva Aiesha Goswami
24 176 BG Lennox Kate Geddes
25 167 Liquorice Addiction Bella Harris
26 22 Island Park Primrose (¢) Taylah Ward
27 179 Goldridge Winchester Sylvie France
28 369 Tattersall (c) Jasmine Ginnever
29 274 Pickles Cheska Sims
30 334 Coco(c) Georgia Grant
31 21 Thatsthat Amy Wassell
32 129 Absolute Fiction Sophie Martin
NORTH CANTERBURY
Waimakariri
ews Hurunui
Kaikoura
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258
90
274
183
13

99

59

398
28

339
287
207
129
259
163
157
201
115
183
248
21

60

29

135
417
285

27
323

North Canterbury News Open Pony

Series 100cm

KS Full Monty

Kaycee Replicate
Pickles

Just Lucky

Whakapirau Cherry Ripe
NS HEY MICKEY
Moonspirit Treasure
BMW Cookies N Creme

Songlands Danny Boy (c)

Dingmac Fable

Omahu Dundee

Just Fair

Kabo Tonto

Absolute Fiction

Kaia

Kolour Me
Grassendale Fever
Mararoa Lucy Stardust
Pioneer Spring Loaded
Graceland

Dorimor Regal Sapphire
Thats that
Moccochino

Onisha

Spraypoint Snake
TS Cassino

KT Ginja Ninja
Parents Paying
Ashton Puss N Boots
Meadowlands Lokial

Arabella Thomas
Cara Quinn

Cheska Sims

Sophie Emma Fountain
Violet Wickham

Billie Hampton

Maria O'Connor
Poppy Slater

Penny Carter-Scofield
Pippa Ussher

Jessie Smith

Kaiya Goswami

Lucy Charteris
Sophie Martin

Ellie Templeton

Emily Henderson
Lucy Honeywell
Greta Dale

Martha McRae
Sophie Emma Fountain
Cru Walker-Neill

Amy Wassell

Zoe Slater

Summer Roy

Charlize Macintosh-Banks

Harriet Baker
Katie Readings
Isla Young
Emily van Herpt
PJ Mackintosh

31
32
33
34

44
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118
1

377
271

Feather Storm
Ruby Blue

Harley Quinn (c)
Galaxy Bonfire (c)

Grace McKnight
Lilly Wright
Brooke Flett
Sophie Small

Sunday 4" December 2022
Show Jumping

Hampton Oval McMillans Equine
Feeds Ring 1
Sunday 8:00 am

Hussey Paint & Panel Pony Mini Prix
115-125cm

359
11

306
183
236
156
224
99

218
54
413

91
218

Bespoke

Galaxy X Factor
Eleanor Rigby

Benrose Starlight

Brite n Breezy

Tallyho Scoundrel
Benrose Silver Shadow
LSL Moves Like Jagger

COUNTRY TV

Caseylee Gubb

Emily Wilding

Jade Miller

Sophie Emma Fountain
Livvie Allen

Grace Hore

Summer Borrie

Maria O'Connor

>{B}<

SADDLERY
BARN

Country TV Pony Grand Prix Series
in conj with Saddlery Barn 125-

135cm

Freestyle Twyst & Shout
Vapour Trail NZPH

MF Spotlit

Larabelle

Fun House

Te Ngaio Raggamuffin

Molly Moffatt
Molly Smith
Sonya Benison
Johanna Wylaars
Angus Price
Molly Moffatt



mer{)

POLiL

Poli Payments Horse Premier

League in conj with Kinloch Farms

140-160cm

Windermere Cappuccino Tegan Fitzsimon

Copabella Camouflage
FF Lisandro

ar

Makenzie Causer
Tamara Silcock

mz

BAH\GHHI/

Tavern Harewood Horse Mini Prix

135cm

Sea Coral
Casino GNZ

LT Holst Chief
Zactac Carnival
WHF Eclipse
Beaumont Birdie
Dallas NZPH

LC Samson
Woodbine Orlando
Lumarzo

Vulcan GNZ
Chic Xtreme
Corrida

Cera Catalina
Dexter
Incendivity HSH

Angus Taylor
Olivia Robertson
Becky Harkerss
Helen Ensor
Georgia McClintock
Jessica Hore
Phoebe Howson
Nicole White
Graciey Donnithorne
Samantha Gillies
Katie Meredith
Emma Gillies

Tyler McKee
Jaimee Bird

Holly Crean

Tessa Silcock

TMS EQUESTRIAN %E‘-‘_ TMS EQUESTRIAN
7]

TMS Equestrian Horse
Championship 130cm

46

1 186
2 3%
3 61
47

1 4
2 76
3 168
4 19
5 315
6 155
7 68
8 16
9 194
10 372
11 307
12 371
13 121
14 411
15 39
16 276
48

1 185
2 186
3 63
4 238
5 239
6 413
727
8 2%
9 116
10 16
11 376

12

Sea Monster

LT Holst Harley
Quainton Labyrinth
Castelada Il

Elleway GNzZ

As Good As You Get
Footloose NZPH
Bewitched NZPH
Pure Cascade
Blytheburn Cuban Rose
Genius

14  Carpe Diem

Lucy Florance
Tegan Fitzsimon
Zoe Shore
Olivia Adams
Quinn Coultts
Sonya Benison
Rose Alfeld
Meg Bisset
Amy McMullan
Nicole White
Jack Ford

Steffi Whittaker
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95

240
42

205
14

257
331
208
215
134
137
68

185
308
427
162
36

95

290
121
193
208
190
245
376
335
143
40

230
155
257
371
215
91

185
170
95

90

144
301
314
348
43

327

Graham McClintock Horse
Championship 120cm

Carrado MVNZ

Sazerac GNZ
Wabi Sabi
Kingsway Khan
Claravos

Squirrel Xtreme
Coco KSNz

LT HolstU E
Clear Ambitions
Montreaux

Double J Jac O'Malley
SF Royal Riley
The Flash Gordon
Oceanic

My Miranda

Fohn Friday
Gothenburg |
Sienna MVNZ
Dubai 2

Hashtag Yolo HSH
Villanova

Cera Chanel
Takapoto India
Kiwi Felix

Masaii Mara GNZ
SE Gorky Park
L'heure du vin
Bezzaz NZPH
Ataahua Bess
Global PH Mylorde
TH Centrestage
Benrose Black Jack
Payback

Veroana

Astek Reformer
Too Tango

Obelix MVNZ

Grace Percy

Emma Wyatt

Bella Taane

Linda Cotton

Steffi Whittaker
Maddison Thompson
Jess Land

Kate Cavanagh
Molly Buist-Brown
Amy Mackenzie
Hanna Lowe
Phoebe Howson
Lucy Florance
Fabriana McQuarrie
Hayley Curd
Sophie Henderson
Gabrielle Thomas
Grace Percy

Sarah Peterson
Tyler McKee
Georgina Dormer
Kate Cavanagh
Helen Ensor

Jade Wills

Jack Ford

Brent Jury

Ashley Konig
Jessica Taylor-Brough
Tinesha Benson
Jessica Hore
Maddison Thompson
Emma Gillies

Molly Buist-Brown
Angus Price

Lucy Florance
Desley Haas

Grace Percy

Hampton Oval

Ring 2

Sunday 8:00 am

Open Horse 2 Phase 100-110cm

Haupouri Dakota NZPH
Krugerrand

Kiwi Tickle Me Elmo
The Riddler

Land On The Moon
Letitbe GNZ

Primus

Cara Quinn
Kareen Klinac
Brittany Norman
Jessica McCraw
Karta Hewitt
Jess Swailes
Kylie Lyders



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

51
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226
428
168
421
94
86
367
141
110
297
283
188
248
102
115
153
386
361
262
168
16
341
33
15
257
223
188
125
346
184
142
159
61
341
393
330
326
145
86
202

324
54
28
90
287
21
2
27
259
323
261
379
60
339
201
157

EQUI-LIS

For healthy horse pt

Cointreau CV
Starland (c)
Cornets Air

Zoe Horse (c)
Tobago Sunrise 2
Ferguso

Play Off

Madison Grey
Awatuna Velvet Rose
Ashbury Storm (c)
Chit Chat KSNZ
Cyprus Xtreme (c)
HH Qunto Cruise
Epona's Jasper
Tahrwini

Mr Mojo OGS
Major Tom

Meg Bisset
Charles Millward
Becky Harkerss
Hugo Anderson
Bridget Peter
Patrick Redwood
Meg Glassey
Georgia Lewis
Tess Morgan
Pieta O'Neill
Brodie Roberts
Harry Feast

Cru Walker-Neill
Riley Nelson-Knauf
Martha McRae
Annabel Hutton
Lily Ellis

Awatuna Moonlight Madam Zoe Groom

Medora Classic Touch
Haupouri Icandy
Danny DeVito ECPH
Apellido

Kingslea Kiwi

My Fine Line

Wild Card (c)

Final Impression
Haupouri Hokey Pokey
Go Elmo

Collector

Cruise Control (c)
Dakotalish

Ser Barnaby (c)
Cera Carinya

BV Euro

Cavallo Marrone (c)
Emilio MSH

Mr Kingsman

ST Ammolite
Cassandra GNZ
Silent Witness

Zara Stewart
Becky Harkerss
Nicole White
Tarryn Jones
Jessica Townsend
Abigail White

Maddison Thompson

Carl Bowden
Harry Feast
Niamh McCormack
Amy Ingram
Caitlyn Ford
Kayla Lear
Maisie Holyoake
Tamara Silcock
Tarryn Jones
Beth Coleman
Lola Slaughter
Nadia Lyders
Hannah King
Patrick Redwood
Sophia Daldry

Pony Championship AM5 1JO

)

KF Colour Me
Mustang Millie
Dingmac Fable
Ellen Vanin Untouchable
Just Fair

Thats that

Parents Paying
Penelope

Kaia

Meadowlands Lokial
The Apache

Galaxy Sapphire (c)
Moccochino

Omahu Dundee
Mararoa Lucy Stardust
Grassendale Fever

LIME BASED FERTILISER FOR

HEALTHY HORSE PASTURE

Casey Mackintosh
Molly Smith
Pippa Ussher
Cara Quinn
Kaiya Goswami
Amy Wassell
Isla Young
Emily van Herpt
Ellie Templeton
PJ Mackintosh
Ruby Stewart
Ellie Flett

Zoe Slater
Jessie Smith
Greta Dale
Lucy Honeywell
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156
324
90
172
140
287
13
183
136
248
4
236
114
417
207
30
197
62
345
183
311
180
259
268

Pony Championship 110cm
Equilise South Island Pony Champ

Shes a Cracker

Tallyho Zeus

Kaycee Replicate
Touch Of Spark

Miss Magic

Rum Tum Tui
Whakapirau Cherry Ripe
Just Lucky

TF Temperance Brennan
Dorimor Regal Sapphire
My Buffalo Soldier
Kabo Inori

Tallyho Neptune

TS Cassino

Uba

Windsor Gangster

Pork Chop

Jigsaw Pied Piper

Its A Gamble

Graceland

KM Indira

Tironui Firecracker
Rocketman

Counting Stars

Grace Hore

Casey Mackintosh
Cara Quinn

Isabella Grigg

Gemma Lewis

Kaiya Goswami

Violet Wickham

Sophie Emma Fountain
Dayna Lowe

Cru Walker-Neill

Eva Wylaars

Livvie Allen

Olivia Mehrtens

Harriet Baker

Lucy Charteris

Grace Roy

Milly Dampier-Crossley
Elise Shrimpton

Chloe Jacques

Sophie Emma Fountain
Kate McDonald

Blaise France

Ellie Templeton

Sophie Smith

Horse Championship AM5 1JO 100cm

86
44

393
237
164
428
177
341
153
247
421
148

110
361
411

145
284
218
264
337
220
84

366
22

331
307
283
239
339
230
154

Ferguso
Musca

Ponsardin (c)
Hip Hop NZPH
Ngahiwi Flavour
Starland (c)
The Munshi
Apellido

Mr Mojo OGS
Lasa (c)

Zoe Horse (c)
Mountain Tui (c)
Awatuna Velvet Rose

Patrick Redwood
Alison Sutton

Beth Coleman
Rose Alfeld
Sheree Haugh
Charles Millward
Lewis Mclellan
Tarryn Jones
Annabel Hutton
Jayden White
Hugo Anderson
Harriet Jolly
Tess Morgan

Awatuna Moonlight Madam Zoe Groom

Double J Wilbur

ST Ammolite

Palatino (c)

Fly (c)

The Halo Effect

Hez all that Jazz

Ellie May James
Alouette MB

Lachie

Holmslee's Prophecy (c)
Grandeur ECPH (c)
SLE Bombay Sapphire
BV Gallant Star

Mini Cooper G (c)
Awatuna Taylor Rose (c)
Furniss Road

Above and Beyond

Jaimee Bird
Hannah King
Margaret Ridley
Molly Moffatt
Michelle Soper
Nicola Kennedy
Holly Bray
Georgia Reid
Kristina Golubeva
Taylah Ward
Jess Land

Katie Meredith
Brodie Roberts
Quinn Coutts
Jessie Smith
Tinesha Benson
Jade Hurring
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18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

126
386
147
348
45

102
144
186
149
363
283
262
285
70

133
297
22

265
362
142
326
367
295
344
222
248
231
20

71

100
116
159
89

329
86

213
126
34

327
314
39

346
341
374
71

184

Cleanlo

TRUCKWASH

Cleanco Truck Wash Horse
Championship 110cm

Vali

Major Tom
Starborough Sandman
Land On The Moon
Fagin

Epona's Jasper
Krugerrand
Beaumont Rockafella
Pocket Rocket Il
Sinaloa GNZ

Skyhi Sensei

Medora Classic Touch
Kiwi Glance
Charmante

Awatuna Scarlett Rose
Ashbury Storm (c)
Holmslee's Pocket
Rocket

Blanc de la ciel
Goldfinch GNZ
Dakotalish

Mr Kingsman

Play Off

Poppy

Ice Warrior

Wishing

HH Qunto Cruise
Cosmopolitan ECPH
Kiwi Nickel

Red Rafferty
Steffields The Supervisor
Copacabana GNZ
Ser Barnaby (c)

TMS Annabella
Ashstan Black Rose
Cassandra GNZ
Sylvia (c)

Ngahiwi Stone
Haupouri Heidi
Primus

The Riddler

Luca TSH

Lilliano WS

BV Euro

Lansina

Dynamic AR

Cruise Control (c)

Lily McBreen

Lily Ellis

Madeline Jones
Karta Hewitt
Stephanie Suppan
Riley Nelson-Knauf
Kareen Klinac
Tegan Fitzsimon
Anya Johnston
Dee Grant

Brodie Roberts
Zara Stewart

v
|
Katie Readings j
.

A

Meg Rukuwai
Todd Magner
Pieta O'Neill

Taylah Ward

Jessica Sonne
Nic Grant

Kayla Lear

Nadia Lyders
Meg Glassey
Jessica Orr
Arabella Jarman
Rose Bowden
Cru Walker-Neill
Ellie Bennett
Jacquie Webb
Angela Ruddenklau
Maggie Nichols
Amy McMullan
Maisie Holyoake
Ella Rae-Wood
Aime Utting
Patrick Redwood
Tayler Nalder

Lily McBreen
Sophie Townsend
Kylie Lyders
Jessica McCraw
Anna Kate Taylor
Amy Ingram
Tarryn Jones
Angela Frewer
Angela Ruddenklau
Caitlyn Ford

Hampton Oval

Ring 3

Sunday 8:00 am
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66
337
84
69
74
75
131
203

313
133
175
240
66

221
337

192
366
240
221
66
337
133
219
7
75
93

362
69

241
74

203
175
385

337
410
365
66

313
116
131

Introductory Horse 70cm

Zola CSNz

NCK Orange Justice
Conchetta MB

Mr Mack |

Tisbury Topaz (c)

KWL Suchasweetheart (c)

Hakuna Matata (c)
Tribal Fire (c)

A Touch of Spice (c)
Argenteuil

Midnight Ivy (c)
Montrose Rua

Icona Pop NZPH (c)
Cachava HS
Somerfield Oska (c)
NCK Dude Perfect (c)

Hayley Shaw
Nicola Kennedy
Georgia Reid
Hannah Scowen
Lily Robotham
Pepa-Jay Boddy (i)
Lilia Wadie (c)
Emma Crawford (c)
Lara Woolley (c)
Brooklyn McDonald (i)
Todd Magner
Hayley Graham
Emma Wyatt
Hayley Shaw
Gabby Sharplin (c)
Nicola Kennedy

Introductory Horse 80cm

Jack The Ripper
Nacho (c)

Icona Pop NZPH (c)
Somerfield Oska (c)
Zola CSNz

NCK Dude Perfect (c)
Midnight Ivy (c)
Wembleybrook Melody
A Touch of Spice (c)
Awatuna Rhythm King
Penbretti Southern
Change

Sparkling Destellar
Mr Mack |

Reiba (c)

Tisbury Topaz (c)
Tribal Fire (c)
Montrose Rua
Delaware (c)

NCK Orange Justice
Double Denim
Calico Moon
Cachava HS
Argenteuil

Freddie Xtreme (c)
Hakuna Matata (c)

Kelly Downing
Kristina Golubeva
Emma Wyatt
Gabby Sharplin (c)
Hayley Shaw
Nicola Kennedy
Todd Magner
Charlotte Broadbridge
Lara Woolley (c)
Pepa-Jay Boddy (i)
Meg Pluck (c)

Maddy Ferguson
Hannah Scowen
Gloria Wyatt (c)

Lily Robotham

Emma Crawford (c)
Hayley Graham

Jess Douglas-Withers

Nicola Kennedy
Mikayla Blake

Megan Goodall
Hayley Shaw
Brooklyn McDonald (i)
Amy McMullan

Lilia Wadie (c)

MARINETEC

Marinetec Engineering Introductory
Horse Series 90cm

222
412
202
216
324
131
93

Bendoran Digger
Roosevelt

In Colour

Lets Tango Too
Quo Vadis
Hakuna Matata (c)

Penbretti Southern
Change

Rose Bowden
Rachael Bentall
Sophia Daldry
Savannah Bruce
Casey Mackintosh
Lilia Wadie (c)
Meg Pluck (c)
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7 367
8 257
9 47

10 382
11 192
12 203
13 291
14 224
15 303
16 75

17 385
18 22

19 313
20 366
21 219
22 16

23 241
24 365
25 159
26 257
27 221
28 410
29 309
30 119
31 43

32 194
33 69

34 331
35 37

36 154
37 366
38 354
39 360
40 329
41 205

Doens Tole

58

1 159
2 92
3 366
4 230
5 263
6 37
7 288
8 141
9 44
10 154
11 130
12 309
13 363
14 337
15 262
16 243
17 101
18 247
19 257

Waitama Galient
Quince (c)

Just for Kicks (c)
Sparkling Destellar
Jack The Ripper
Tribal Fire (c)

P Sherman (c)

Daisy Duke

Leading Horse (c)
Awatuna Rhythm King
Delaware (c)
Holmeslees Rembrandt

Argenteuil

Lachie
Wembleybrook Melody
Double J Wolverine
Reiba (c)

Calico Moon

Ace 'n' It (c)

TH Buckle Up (c)
Heza Little Miracle (c)
Double Denim

Duke ECPH
Pennbretti Beau Jangles
Catchafire KSNZ
Maya GNZ (c)

Mr Mack |

Kiwi Crimson (c)
Chocolatier

Above and Beyond
Nacho (c)

Cassitino

Tex (c)

Tyrion (c)

Call Me Maybe MC
Zactac Crecentae

Meg Glassey
Maddison Thompson
Julia Steel

Maddy Ferguson
Kelly Downing
Emma Crawford (c)
Sophie Perrem-Tait
Summer Borrie
Paige Muir
Pepa-Jay Boddy (i)
Jess Douglas-Withers
Taylah Ward

Brooklyn McDonald (i)
Kristina Golubeva
Charlotte Broadbridge
Nicole White

Gloria Wyatt (c)
Megan Goodall
Maisie Holyoake
Maddison Thompson
Gabby Sharplin (c)
Mikayla Blake

Belize McQuarrie
Ellie Mcknight

Jess Swailes
Graciey Donnithorne
Hannah Scowen
Jess Land

Catherine Thomas
Jade Hurring
Kristina Golubeva
Siara Harmon

Petra Fisher (c)
Aime Utting

Linda Cotton

Helen Ensor

D

T

Pam Poole Mindset Coach Open

Horse 100cm

Ace 'n' It (c)

Legacy VWNZ

Lachie

Furniss Road

BV Gallant Star
Chocolatier

Kiwi Award

Madison Grey

Musca

Above and Beyond
Riverbrook Sonic (c)
Duke ECPH

Sinaloa GNZ

Hez all that Jazz
Medora Classic Touch
Coup Rocky Road
WRS Triple Star Class
Act (¢)

Lasa (c)

Quince (c)

Maisie Holyoake
Zara Power
Kristina Golubeva
Tinesha Benson
Brodie Roberts
Catherine Thomas
Jordie Plunkett
Georgia Lewis
Alison Sutton
Jade Hurring
Leonie Marshall
Belize McQuarrie
Dee Grant

Nicola Kennedy
Zara Stewart
Michele Wilson
Dean Nicholls

Jayden White
Maddison Thompson

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

29
30
31

33
34
35
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12
13
14
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164
224
222
283
367
94

112
161

192

354
412
220
177
270
205
257

176
387
165
30

250
152
85

402
111
375
350
244
356
367
312
378

378
176
375
350
398
356
387
377
402
286
85

118
111
250
312
114
334
152
166
258
387
179
30

165

Ngahiwi Flavour

Daisy Duke

Bendoran Digger

Chit Chat KSNZ
Waitama Galient
Dunrban Jack Sparrow
Idola (c)

Grand Canyon AH (c)

Jack The Ripper

Awatuna Aslan
Roosevelt

Ellie May James
The Munshi
Bismarck (c)

Call Me Maybe MC
TH Buckle Up (c)

Sheree Haugh
Summer Borrie
Rose Bowden
Brodie Roberts
Meg Glassey
Bridget Peter
Andrew Monopoli
Melissa Brinsdon

Kelly Downing

Siara Harmon
Rachael Bentall
Holly Bray

Lewis Mclellan
Olivia Small

Linda Cotton
Maddison Thompson

Introductory Pony 70cm

Go Dusty

Arrow (c)

Picollo (c)

Pinky (c)

Antontado (c)

Mahoe Brew Moon (c)
Kennybrook Meggy
Mouse (c)

Diamond Cheval
Willowview Real Deal
Teddy Bear (c)
Greenmoor In Cognito (c)
Mystique's Bailey
Apsley Springtime (c)
Rednalhgih Aoife
Jenks

Wairoa Warrior (c)

Kate Geddes
Gabrielle Culver
Matilda Hart (c)
Grace Roy
Danielle Vickery (c)
Emily Hutton
Phoebe Fox (c)

Laura Cameron
Tara Morgan
Poppy Freeman (c)
Millie Dolan (c)
Mia Brook

Greer Hancock (c)
Gabrielle Culver
Maddison McDonald (c)
Lucy Flett

Introductory Pony 80cm

Wairoa Warrior (c)

Go Dusty

Teddy Bear (c)
Greenmoor In Cognito (c)
Songlands Danny Boy (c)
Apsley Springtime (c)
Rednalhgih Aoife
Harley Quinn (c)
Diamond Cheval

Folly Diva
Kennybrook Meggy
Mouse (c)

Feather Storm
Willowview Real Deal
Antontado (c)

Jenks

Mercivale Tazman
Coco (c)

Mahoe Brew Moon (c)
Inspector Gadget (c)
KS Full Monty

Arrow (c)

Goldridge Winchester
Pinky (c)

Picollo (c)

Lucy Flett

Kate Geddes
Poppy Freeman (c)
Millie Dolan (c)
Penny Carter-Scofield
Greer Hancock (c)
Gabrielle Culver
Brooke Flett

Laura Cameron
Aiesha Goswami
Phoebe Fox (c)

Grace McKnight
Tara Morgan
Danielle Vickery (c)
Maddison McDonald (c)
Olivia Mehrtens
Georgia Grant
Emily Hutton
Scarlett Hart (c)
Arabella Thomas
Gabrielle Culver
Sylvie France
Grace Roy
Matilda Hart (c)



61 Open Pony 90cm

1 334 Coco (c) Georgia Grant

2 129 Absolute Fiction Sophie Martin

3 182 Sugar and Sass Bella Grace Fountain

4 285 KT Ginja Ninja Katie Readings

5 114 Mercivale Tazman Olivia Mehrtens

6 167 Liquorice Addiction Bella Harris

7 179 Goldridge Winchester Sylvie France

8 118 Feather Storm Grace McKnight

9 115 Pioneer Spring Loaded Martha McRae

10 258 KS Full Monty Arabella Thomas

11 22 Island Park Primrose (c) Taylah Ward

12 278 Its Cookie Time Sophie Sauer

13 286 Folly Diva Aiesha Goswami

14 59 BMW Cookies N Creme  Poppy Slater

15 82 Dream Diva Casey Reynolds

16 377 Harley Quinn (c) Brooke Flett

17 398 Songlands Danny Boy (c) Penny Carter-Scofield

18 176 BG Lennox Kate Geddes

19 29 Onisha Summer Roy

NORTH CANTERBURY
Waimakariri
ews Hurunui

Kaikoura
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115
183
398
140
118
29

129
207
339
248

167
62

377
278
287
417
261
258
157
183
59

163
60

North Canterbury News Open Pony

Series 100cm

Pioneer Spring Loaded
Graceland

Songlands Danny Boy (c)

Miss Magic
Feather Storm
Onisha

Absolute Fiction
Kabo Tonto
Omahu Dundee
Dorimor Regal Sapphire
Parents Paying
Liguorice Addiction
Jigsaw Pied Piper
Harley Quinn (c)
Its Cookie Time
Just Fair

TS Cassino

The Apache

KS Full Monty
Grassendale Fever
Just Lucky

BMW Cookies N Creme
Kolour Me
Moccochino

Ruby Blue

Martha McRae
Sophie Emma Fountain
Penny Carter-Scofield
Gemma Lewis

Grace McKnight
Summer Roy

Sophie Martin

Lucy Charteris

Jessie Smith

Cru Walker-Neill

Isla Young

Bella Harris

Elise Shrimpton
Brooke Flett

Sophie Sauer

Kaiya Goswami
Harriet Baker

Ruby Stewart
Arabella Thomas
Lucy Honeywell
Sophie Emma Fountain
Poppy Slater

Emily Henderson

Zoe Slater

Lilly Wright

Chraw Hiintar

Al |

CShow Hiinter Rinae and Clacecec

are Rlackboard Order

Saturday 3" December 2022
Show Hunters

L

TREAD

Horse Show Hunter TreadLite Arena
Saturday 7:00 am

201

313
110
189
365
61

215
405
139
400
215
293

399
341
107
138
406
383
31

124
64

49

133
326
215
321
173
288
78

275
343
204
392
349
73

Warm up 70cm 7.00am - 7.55am

Argenteuil

Awatuna Velvet Rose
Bravados NZPH
Calico Moon

Casino HS (c)
Chantilly Gypsy (c)
Cooper b

Corzelda (c)

Cossie (c)

Diamantn B (c)

El Ranchero Superhero
Field of Fire (c)
Foggity (c)

Hakuna Matata Il (c)
HCH Evie (c)

Honky Tonk Arrow (c)
Jet (c)

Kabo Dancer

Madam Mimi (c)
Matanui La Cappa (c)
Matanui Renegade
Midnight lvy (c)
Mikey (c)

Millicent GNZ (c)
Nova (c)

Pennbretti Braveheart
PL I'm Special Spencer
Red Reality (c)
Remington Diva
River Park Andreas
Roselea Alfie

Saltaire Dejavu (c)
Sebastian MVNZ
Sillverado (c)

Brooklyn McDonald (i)
Tess Morgan
Ashlee Ermerins (c)
Megan Goodall
Tamara Silcock
Molly Buist-Brown
Janine Burton
Emma Lilly

Emily Cammock
Molly Buist-Brown
Nychole Pattinson

Alana Carr
Tarryn Jones
Kelly Morris
Cherie Linklater
Anna Bryant
Lauren Enright
Lily Trolove
Rachel McDonald (i)
Janelle Shaw
Gemma Hutton
Todd Magner
Nadia Lyders
Molly Buist-Brown
Lucy Maley
Josie Greer
Jordie Plunkett
Harriet Riley
Katy Silva (c)
Carole Jenks
Annie Baird
Steffi Whittaker
Susie Hayward
Elsa Rosanowski


http://pngimg.com/download/38701
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/3.0/
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/3.0/

418
424
383
347
277
355
276
400
318

202

313
189
51

61

405
139
293

393
138
406
31

419
124
273
64

49

148
56

321
233
78

275
424
383
347
381
355

203

328
313
189
365
215
292
139
400
215
293

58

Slim (c)

So It Goes (¢)

Spud (c)

Steel the Show (c)

TE Florentina
Tiraumea Irish Rose (c)
TMS Gustavo (c)

Y Puna Simba (c)
Y-Puna By George

Shiloh Bailey
Jaimee Adams (c)
Lauren Enright
Ashleigh Hickling (c)
Luci Shanks
Annabel Harmer (c)
Tessa Silcock

Emily Cammock
Narissa Mayberry

Saturday 8:00 am

A

/\\/

POWER

ConcretePower Rising Star Under
Saddle Resitricted to horses with 3

or less wins

Argenteuil

Bravados NZPH
Cappuccino NZPH
Casino HS (c)
Cooper b

Corzelda (c)

El Ranchero Superhero
(©

Floyd (c)

HCH Evie (c)

Honky Tonk Arrow (c)
Kabo Dancer

King Cobra

Madam Mimi (c)
Manutuke

Matanui La Cappa (c)
Matanui Renegade
Mountain Tui (c)

My Blazin Lady (c)
Nova (c)

Pandora GNZ

Red Reality (c)
Remington Diva

So It Goes (c)

Spud (c)

Steel the Show (c)
The Nun’s Secret
Tiraumea Irish Rose (c)

Welcome Introductory Horse 70cm

Alasaan Cruz Control (c)
Argenteuil

Bravados NZPH

Calico Moon

Chantilly Gypsy (c)
Chippendale MSH
Corzelda (c)

Cossie (c)

Diamantn B (c)

El Ranchero Superhero
(©)

Eldunari (c)

Brooklyn McDonald (i)
Ashlee Ermerins (c)
April Spence

Tamara Silcock
Janine Burton

Emma Lilly

Nychole Pattinson

Beth Coleman
Cherie Linklater
Anna Bryant

Lily Trolove

Stella Archer
Rachel McDonald (i)
Charlotte Slater
Janelle Shaw
Gemma Hutton
Harriet Jolly
Gemma Smith

Lucy Maley

Emily Barton

Harriet Riley

Katy Silva (c)
Jaimee Adams (c)
Lauren Enright
Ashleigh Hickling (c)
Ann Ferriman
Annabel Harmer (c)

Olivia Logan (c)
Brooklyn McDonald (i)
Ashlee Ermerins (c)
Megan Goodall

Molly Buist-Brown
Julia Percy

Emma Lilly

Emily Cammock
Molly Buist-Brown
Nychole Pattinson

Alissa Slaven

204

206
399
169
107
138
124
273
64

326
56

321
288
78

275
392
349
73

418
424
347
97

355
276
400
318

Introductory Horse 80cm

328
313
189
365
279
215
292
400
215
293

399
25

169
107
368
406
216
31

273
326
215
56

174
119
78

275
392
349
73

418
424
347
234
97

277
355

Eye Candy CSNZ (c)
Field of Fire (c)

Foxy Glen

Hakuna Matata Il (c)
HCH Evie (c)

Madam Mimi (c)
Manutuke

Matanui La Cappa (c)
Mikey (c)

My Blazin Lady (c)
Nova (c)

PL I’'m Special Spencer
Red Reality (c)
Remington Diva
Saltaire Dejavu (c)
Sebastian MVNZ
Sillverado (c)

Slim (c)

So It Goes (c)

Steel the Show (c)
Tallyho Pompeii
Tiraumea Irish Rose (c)
TMS Gustavo (c)

Y Puna Simba (c)
Y-Puna By George

Alasaan Cruz Control (c)
Argenteuil

Bravados NZPH

Calico Moon

Cayuse Dun Chatting (c)
Chantilly Gypsy (c)
Chippendale MSH
Cossie (c)

Diamantn B (c)

El Ranchero Superhero
(c)

Field of Fire (c)

Flint RC

Foxy Glen

Hakuna Matata Il (c)
High Rise

Honky Tonk Arrow (c)
Its Just George

Kabo Dancer
Manutuke

Mikey (c)

Millicent GNZ (c)

My Blazin Lady (c)
Oakleys Dunit
Pennbretti Beau Jangles
Red Reality (¢)
Remington Diva
Saltaire Dejavu (c)
Sebastian MVNZ
Sillverado (c)

Slim (c)

So It Goes (c)

Steel the Show (c)

Talk of the Town (c)
Tallyho Pompeii

TE Florentina
Tiraumea Irish Rose (c)

Tamara Coster
Alana Carr

Kristen Haigh

Kelly Morris

Cherie Linklater
Rachel McDonald (i)
Charlotte Slater
Janelle Shaw

Nadia Lyders
Gemma Smith

Lucy Maley

Jordie Plunkett
Harriet Riley

Katy Silva (c)

Steffi Whittaker
Susie Hayward

Elsa Rosanowski
Shiloh Bailey
Jaimee Adams (c)
Ashleigh Hickling (c)
Jorja-Rose Parker (c)
Annabel Harmer (c)
Tessa Silcock

Emily Cammock

Narissa Mayberry
«°

Olivia Logan (c)
Brooklyn McDonald (i)
Ashlee Ermerins (c)
Megan Goodall

Molly Rudge

Molly Buist-Brown
Julia Percy

Emily Cammock
Molly Buist-Brown
Nychole Pattinson

Alana Carr

Anna Vavasour
Kristen Haigh

Kelly Morris
Hannah Glass
Anna Bryant
Savannah Bruce
Lily Trolove
Charlotte Slater
Nadia Lyders

Molly Buist-Brown
Gemma Smith
Annalise Graham
Ellie Mcknight
Harriet Riley

Katy Silva (c)

Steffi Whittaker
Susie Hayward
Elsa Rosanowski
Shiloh Bailey
Jaimee Adams (c)
Ashleigh Hickling (c)
Jemma Barr (c)
Jorja-Rose Parker (c)
Luci Shanks
Annabel Harmer (c)



276
400
318
404

205

269
34

61
215
293

58

206
393
341
169
107
138
368
406
400
216
31

419
273
64

49

326
215
148
56

174
233
119
173
288
343
349
73

383
277
381
404

206

269
283
279
104
309
58

25

341

TMS Gustavo (c)
Y Puna Simba (c)
Y-Puna By George
Y-Puna Fergie (c)

A

Tessa Silcock
Emily Cammock
Narissa Mayberry
Viv Butcher

/\\/

POWER

ConcretePower Horse Rising Star

80cm Restricted to horses with 3 or

less wins

Astek Vortex (c)
Carabawn Comet

Casino HS (c)
Diamantn B (c)

El Ranchero Superhero
Eldunari (c)

Eye Candy CSNZ (c)
Floyd (c)

Foggity (c)

Foxy Glen

Hakuna Matata Il (c)
HCH Evie (c)

High Rise

Honky Tonk Arrow (c)
HR (c)

Its Just George

Kabo Dancer

King Cobra

Manutuke

Matanui La Cappa (c)
Matanui Renegade
Mikey (c)

Millicent GNZ (c)
Mountain Tui (c)

My Blazin Lady (c)
Oakleys Dunit
Pandora GNZ
Pennbretti Beau Jangles
Pennbretti Braveheart
PL I’'m Special Spencer
River Park Andreas
Sebastian MVNZ
Sillverado (c)

Spud (c)

TE Florentina

The Nun’s Secret
Y-Puna Fergie (c)

Horse 90cm - HOY Q

Astek Vortex (c)

BV Gallant Star

Cayuse Dun Chatting (c)
Donnerspiel

Duke ECPH

Eldunari (c)

Flint RC

Foggity (c)

Rosie Smith
Sophie Townsend

Tamara Silcock
Molly Buist-Brown
Nychole Pattinson

Alissa Slaven
Tamara Coster
Beth Coleman
Tarryn Jones
Kristen Haigh
Kelly Morris
Cherie Linklater
Hannah Glass
Anna Bryant
Emily Cammock
Savannah Bruce
Lily Trolove
Stella Archer
Charlotte Slater
Janelle Shaw
Gemma Hutton
Nadia Lyders
Molly Buist-Brown
Harriet Jolly
Gemma Smith
Annalise Graham
Emily Barton
Ellie Mcknight
Josie Greer
Jordie Plunkett
Carole Jenks
Susie Hayward
Elsa Rosanowski
Lauren Enright
Luci Shanks
Ann Ferriman
Viv Butcher

Rosie Smith
Brodie Roberts
Molly Rudge
Elisha Morrison
Belize McQuarrie
Alissa Slaven
Anna Vavasour
Tarryn Jones

368
400
427
216
383
31
215
174
66
343
204
48
42
353
329
327
404

207

269
110

34

279
405
309
58

393
341
138
368
406
400
216
383
47

31

419
302
49

215
148
56

174
233
119
173
204
383
277

353
381

208

405

High Rise

HR (c)

iCloud

Its Just George

Jet (c)

Kabo Dancer
Millicent GNZ (c)
Oakleys Dunit

PL Flying Spur
River Park Andreas
Roselea Alfie
Stanhopes Magician
Struck By Lightning
Tekoa Sunrise
Tyrion (c)

Volonte 11

Y-Puna Fergie (c)

A

Hannah Glass
Emily Cammock
Hayley Curd
Savannah Bruce
Lauren Enright
Lily Trolove

Molly Buist-Brown
Annalise Graham
Hayley Shaw
Carole Jenks
Annie Baird
Emma Steel

Bella Taane
Alexis-Rose Harmon
Aime Utting

Kylie Lyders

Viv Butcher

POWER

ConcretePower Horse Rising Star

90cm Restricted to horses with 3 or

less wins

Astek Vortex (c)
Awatuna Velvet Rose

Carabawn Comet
Cayuse Dun Chatting (c)
Cooper b

Duke ECPH

Eldunari (c)

Floyd (c)

Foggity (c)

HCH Evie (c)

High Rise

Honky Tonk Arrow (c)
HR (c)

Its Just George

Jet (c)

Just for Kicks (c)
Kabo Dancer

King Cobra

Lagos GNZ

Matanui Renegade
Millicent GNZ (c)
Mountain Tui (c)

My Blazin Lady (c)
Oakleys Dunit
Pandora GNZ
Pennbretti Beau Jangles
Pennbretti Braveheart
Roselea Alfie

Spud (c)

TE Florentina

Tekoa Sunrise
The Nun’s Secret

Rosie Smith
Tess Morgan

Sophie Townsend
Molly Rudge
Janine Burton
Belize McQuarrie
Alissa Slaven
Beth Coleman
Tarryn Jones
Cherie Linklater
Hannah Glass
Anna Bryant
Emily Cammock
Savannah Bruce
Lauren Enright
Julia Steel

Lily Trolove
Stella Archer
Melissa Nahkies
Gemma Hutton
Molly Buist-Brown
Harriet Jolly
Gemma Smith
Annalise Graham
Emily Barton
Ellie Mcknight
Josie Greer
Annie Baird
Lauren Enright
Luci Shanks

Alexis-Rose Harmon
Ann Ferriman

Masters (45 yrs and over) HOYQ

90cm

Cooper b

Janine Burton
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209

210

211

17
107
47
296
343
48
404

283
400
104
309
58
25
391
17
383
296
302
72
291
66
383
48
353
327

419
72
145
42
277

283
51
400

302
235

145
327

Gravel Hill

Hakuna Matata Il (c)
Just for Kicks (c)

La dama Vegas
River Park Andreas
Stanhopes Magician
Y-Puna Fergie (c)

Horse Handy Hunter 100cm HOY Q

BV Gallant Star
Debatable Miss
Donnerspiel
Duke ECPH
Eldunari (c)
Flint RC

GR Miss Ellie
Gravel Hill

Jet (c)

La dama Vegas
Lagos GNZ

Mr Grumplestiltskin
P Sherman (c)

Michal Wells
Kelly Morris
Julia Steel
Sarah Ormandy
Carole Jenks
Emma Steel
Viv Butcher

Brodie Roberts
Emily Cammock
Elisha Morrison
Belize McQuarrie
Alissa Slaven

Anna Vavasour
Larissa Corboy
Michal Wells
Lauren Enright
Sarah Ormandy
Melissa Nahkies
Sophie Rosanowski
Sophie Perrem-Tait

PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw
Spud (c) Lauren Enright
Stanhopes Magician Emma Steel
Tekoa Sunrise Alexis-Rose Harmon
Volonte 11 Kylie Lyders
g
SHOWHUNTER

ESNZ Show Hunter Junior
Equitation Series 100cm

King Cobra

Mr Grumplestiltskin
ST Ammolite
Struck By Lightning
TE Florentina

Stella Archer
Sophie Rosanowski
Hannah King

Bella Taane

Luci Shanks

Petticoat Lane Performance Horses

Adult Equitation Series 100cm

BV Gallant Star
Cappuccino NZPH
Debatable Miss
Eireann All Heart

Lagos GNzZ
Socrates De La Ve Z

ST Ammolite
Volonte 11

Brodie Roberts
April Spence

Emily Cammock
Charlotte Colebrook
Melissa Nahkies
Georgia Allison
Hannah King

Kylie Lyders

212

213

214

34
72
204
145
42

51
104

25
187
391
17
171

301
106
302
105
66
67
67
235

327

51
400

187
391
17

RANGIORA VET CENTRE

Sport Horse Junior High Points
HOYQ in conj Rangiora Vet Centre
100cm

Carabawn Comet
Mr Grumplestiltskin

Sophie Townsend
Sophie Rosanowski

Roselea Alfie Annie Baird
ST Ammolite Hannah King
Struck By Lightning Bella Taane

Carousel Equestrian Amateur High
Points 100cm HOYQ in conj with
Coleraine Horses

Cappuccino NZPH April Spence
Donnerspiel Elisha Morrison
Eireann All Heart Charlotte Colebrook
Flint RC Anna Vavasour
Fredrick William Carrie Findlay
GR Miss Ellie Larissa Corboy
Gravel Hill Michal Wells
His Lordship Alex Horvath
iCloud Hayley Curd
Kiwi Tickle Me Elmo Brittany Norman
Kosciuszko Melanie Morris
Lagos GNZ Melissa Nahkies
Montalto Sarah Morris

PL Flying Spur
Raise A Glass
Shoot The Breeze
Sonhos Bailarin
Volonte 11

Hayley Shaw
Kirsty Sharapoff
Kirsty Sharapoff
Georgia Allison
Kylie Lyders

NRivi

FEED TO SUCCEED
NRM Open Horse High Points

110cm - HOY Q

Cappuccino NZPH
Debatable Miss
Eireann All Heart
Fredrick William
GR Miss Ellie
Gravel Hill

April Spence
Emily Cammock

Charlotte Colebrook

Carrie Findlay
Larissa Corboy
Michal Wells



171

301
106
66

67
204

67

His Lordship Alex Horvath
iCloud Hayley Curd
Kiwi Tickle Me Elmo Brittany Norman
Kosciuszko Melanie Morris
PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw
Raise A Glass Kirsty Sharapoff
Roselea Alfie Annie Baird
Shoot The Breeze Kirsty Sharapoff
\.‘,;,;_.-'-
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DRESSAGE
CANTERBURY

Canterbury Dressage Pony Show
Hunter Arena Saturday 7:30 am

215

46
109
389

351
79

312
160
414
108
227
196
77

244
232
317
388
340
280
300
307
24

151
81
319

340
209
228
266

316

216

46

389
416

Warm up 50cm 7.30am-7.55am

Ascot Peacock

Boogie Night Blues (c)
Breeze (c)

Cheleken Spike Milligan
Fox (c)

Glenbriar Faux Pa (c)
Jenks

Johnny Cash (c)

Joy (c)

Kinkora Desert Sand (c)
Lucanus of Wychfields
Minks

Murfre Boy George
Mystique's Bailey
Nelikanti (c)

Pablo (c)

Penbretti Brandy Snap
Pennbretti Piccolo

Rio (¢)

Silverlock Luca (c)
Snowstrike

Summer Fiesta

Sunny Brae Patrick

Surreyholme Just Joey (c)

SV Mararoa Sweet
William (c)

Tallyho Hyacinth
TC Uptown Girl (c)
The Last Penny (c)

Claudia Studholme
Darcy Ramsay
Kiani Cooke (c)
Jane Curd (c)

Lucy M Harrison (c)
Izzy Richman (c)
Maddison McDonald (c)
Maia Hodge
Brooke Banks (c)
Billie Ramsay
Esther Birchfield
Gussie Dampier-
Emma Riley

Mia Brook

Maeve Baxter (c)
Elise Mayberry (c)
Maddison Culver (c)
Ellie Jones

Layni Rossiter (c)
Ella Norman

Katie Meredith
Caroline Vavasour

Zoe Innes
Harper Reynolds (c)
Isobel Masters (c)

Ellie Jones
Issy Carmody
Isla Swords (c)

Westridge Cast A Spell (c) Isobella Gray

Willowpark Blue Magnate Amelia Mayberry (c)

(©)

Saturday 8.00 am

Pony Hunter Under Saddle - Flat

Class

Ascot Peacock

Breeze (c)
Chelton Light Secret

Claudia Studholme
Kiani Cooke (c)
Scarlet Baker

217

218

219

35 Foxley Pocket Rocket Charlotte Thompson
79  Glenbriar Faux Pa (c) Izzy Richman (c)
415 GP Antonio Zanthe Baker

196 Minks Gussie Dampier-

244 Mystique's Bailey Mia Brook

26 Painterman Lucy Vavasour

388 Penbretti Brandy Snap Maddison Culver (c)

340 Pennbretti Piccolo Ellie Jones

300 Silverlock Luca (c) Ella Norman

151 Sunny Brae Patrick Zoe Innes

81  Surreyholme Just Joey (c) Harper Reynolds (c)

319 SV Mararoa Sweet Isobel Masters (c)

William (c)

375 Teddy Bear (c) Poppy Freeman (c)
SPH Boutique Breeding Services
Pony Under Saddle (restricted riders
in first season of SH) flat class

46  Ascot Peacock Claudia Studholme

109 Boogie Night Blues (c) Darcy Ramsay

79  Glenbriar Faux Pa (c) Izzy Richman (c)

350 Greenmoor In Cognito (c) Millie Dolan (c)

108 Kinkora Desert Sand (c)  Billie Ramsay

196 Minks Gussie Dampier-

77 Murfre Boy George Emma Riley

317 Pablo (c) Elise Mayberry (c)

209 Pavlova Issy Carmody

388 Penbretti Brandy Snap Maddison Culver (c)

300 Silverlock Luca (c) Ella Norman

24 Summer Fiesta Caroline Vavasour

151 Sunny Brae Patrick Zoe Innes

266 Westridge Cast A Spell (c) Isobella Gray

316 Willowpark Blue Magnate Amelia Mayberry (c)

(c)
Introductory Pony 50cm - Rider 10
yrs & under

29 Afallons Royal Salute Summer Roy

46  Ascot Peacock Claudia Studholme

Cheleken Spike Milligan  Jane Curd (c)
(c)

160 Johnny Cash (c) Maia Hodge

108 Kinkora Desert Sand (c)  Billie Ramsay

26 Lakewood Falcon Lucy Vavasour

196 Minks Gussie Dampier-

120 Mr Black Magic Molly McKenzie (c)

317 Pablo (c) Elise Mayberry (c)

26 Painterman Lucy Vavasour

388 Penbretti Brandy Snap Maddison Culver (c)

280 Rio (c) Layni Rossiter (c)

181 Sarbec Solomon Song Violet France

300 Silverlock Luca (c) Ella Norman

81 Surreyholme Just Joey (c) Harper Reynolds (c)

316 Willowpark Blue Magnate

46

109 Boogie Night Blues (c)
389 Breeze (c)

Amelia Mayberry (c)
(©)

SPH Boutique Breeding Services
Pony Introductory Pony 60cm
Restricted to Riders in first season

Claudia Studholme
Darcy Ramsay
Kiani Cooke (c)

Ascot Peacock



351
79

350
312
160
414
108
196
77

244
232
317
209
281
280
24

151
319

209

228
266
316

220

46
389

98

351
79

200
312
414
108
244
232
317
209
340
280

181

319

340
209
316

Cheleken Spike Milligan
(c)

Fox (c)

Glenbriar Faux Pa (c)

Greenmoor In Cognito (c)

Jenks

Johnny Cash (c)
Joy (c)

Kinkora Desert Sand (c)
Minks

Murfre Boy George
Mystique's Bailey
Nelikanti (c)

Pablo (c)

Pavlova
Peppermint Kiss (c)
Rio (c)

Summer Fiesta
Sunny Brae Patrick
SV Mararoa Sweet
William (c)

TC Uptown Girl (c)
The Last Penny (c)

Jane Curd (c)

Lucy M Harrison (c)
Izzy Richman (c)
Millie Dolan (c)
Maddison McDonald (c)
Maia Hodge
Brooke Banks (c)
Billie Ramsay
Gussie Dampier-
Emma Riley

Mia Brook

Maeve Baxter (c)
Elise Mayberry (c)
Issy Carmody
Stella Rosling (¢)
Layni Rossiter (c)
Caroline Vavasour
Zoe Innes

Isobel Masters (c)

Issy Carmody
Isla Swords (c)

Westridge Cast A Spell (c) Isobella Gray
Willowpark Blue Magnate Amelia Mayberry (c)

(©

Introductory Pony 60cm
Restricted to ponies with 3 or less

wins

Ascot Peacock

Breeze (c)
Cheleken Spike Milligan

(©)

Ellangowan Mamma Mia
(©)

Fox (c)

Glenbriar Faux Pa (c)
Highlands's Lad

Jenks

Joy (c)

Kinkora Desert Sand (c)
Mystique's Bailey
Nelikanti (c)

Pablo (c)

Pavlova

Pennbretti Piccolo

Rio (c)

Samarkand Park
Anastasia (c)

Sarbec Solomon Song

Surreyholme Just Joey (c)

SV Mararoa Sweet
William (c)

Tallyho Hyacinth
TC Uptown Girl (c)

Claudia Studholme
Kiani Cooke (c)
Jane Curd (c)

Lily Orange

Lucy M Harrison (c)
Izzy Richman (c)
Evie Dale
Maddison McDonald (c)
Brooke Banks (c)
Billie Ramsay

Mia Brook

Maeve Baxter (c)
Elise Mayberry (c)
Issy Carmody

Ellie Jones

Layni Rossiter (c)
Georgie Wright

Violet France
Harper Reynolds (c)
Isobel Masters (c)

Ellie Jones
Issy Carmody

Willowpark Blue Magnate Amelia Mayberry (c)

(©
WV Limited Edition %

7% Georgina Musgrove

221

29

82
18
338
200
77
340
181
151
12

222

367

211
109

389
351
350
312
160
77

244
232
209
281
387
280
24

151
319

375
228
266

223

211
109
83
389
98

351
415
350
200
312
160

s
\J\\

SHOW HUNTER

BOP & Waikato SH Groups 12 years
and under Equitation Series. Not
eligible for Class 231

Afallons Royal Salute
Booraboora Bobby
Dream Diva

Galaxy Jungle Fever
Googleit

Highlands's Lad
Murfre Boy George
Pennbretti Piccolo
Sarbec Solomon Song
Sunny Brae Patrick
Willowmead Acrobat
WV Limited Edition

Summer Roy
Sophie Wright
Casey Reynolds
Frankie Wells
Victoria Kelly
Evie Dale
Emma Riley
Ellie Jones
Violet France
Zoe Innes
Quinn Wickham
Georgina Musgrove

SPH Boutique Breeding Services
Introductory Pony 70cm Restricted
to Riders in First season

Arrow (c)

Birch Hill Dot Com (c)
Boogie Night Blues (c)
Breeze (c)

Fox (c)

Greenmoor In Cognito (c)

Jenks

Johnny Cash (c)
Murfre Boy George
Mystique's Bailey
Nelikanti (c)
Pavlova
Peppermint Kiss (c)
Rednalhgih Aoife
Rio (c)

Summer Fiesta
Sunny Brae Patrick
SV Mararoa Sweet
William (c)

Teddy Bear (c)
The Last Penny (c)

Gabrielle Culver

Cameron Butler
Darcy Ramsay

Kiani Cooke (c)
Lucy M Harrison (c)
Millie Dolan (c)
Maddison McDonald (c)
Maia Hodge

Emma Riley

Mia Brook

Maeve Baxter (c)
Issy Carmody
Stella Rosling (c)
Gabrielle Culver
Layni Rossiter (c)
Caroline Vavasour
Zoe Innes

Isobel Masters (c)

Poppy Freeman (c)
Isla Swords (c)

Westridge Cast A Spell (c) Isobella Gray

Introductory Pony 70cm Restricted
to Ponies with 3 or less wins

Birch Hill Dot Com (c)
Boogie Night Blues (c)
Boudicca Arrow

Breeze (c)

Ellangowan Mamma Mia
(©)

Fox (c)

GP Antonio

Greenmoor In Cognito (c)

Highlands's Lad
Jenks
Johnny Cash (c)

Cameron Butler
Darcy Ramsay
Amelia Reveley-Wall
Kiani Cooke (c)

Lily Orange

Lucy M Harrison (c)
Zanthe Baker

Millie Dolan (c)

Evie Dale

Maddison McDonald (c)
Maia Hodge



224

246

244
232
209
340
280
400

307
319

340
375

266
19

211
83
389
416
98

18

338
415
401
246

26

120
244
232
26

209
2681
280
400

307
151
319

272
23

Jubilee Peaches and
Cream (c)
Mystique's Bailey
Nelikanti (c)
Pavlova
Pennbretti Piccolo
Rio (c)

Ruby (c)
Samarkand Park
Anastasia (c)
Snowstrike

SV Mararoa Sweet
William (c)

Tallyho Hyacinth

Teddy Bear (c)
Westfield Pluto (c)

Niamh Wilding

Mia Brook
Maeve Baxter (c)
Issy Carmody
Ellie Jones

Layni Rossiter (c)
Emily Cammock
Georgie Wright

Katie Meredith
Isobel Masters (c)

Ellie Jones

Poppy Freeman (c)
Paige Wakelin - Noble (c)

Westridge Cast A Spell (c) Isobella Gray

Willow Downs Wairua

Introductory Pony 70cm i@

Birch Hill Dot Com (c)
Boudicca Arrow
Breeze (c)

Chelton Light Secret
Ellangowan Mamma Mia
(c)

Galaxy Jungle Fever
Googleit

GP Antonio

Heza QT

Jubilee Peaches and
Cream (c)
Lakewood Falcon
Mr Black Magic
Mystique's Bailey
Nelikanti (c)
Painterman

Pavlova

Peppermint Kiss (c)
Rio (¢)

Ruby (c)

Samarkand Park
Anastasia (c)
Snowstrike

Sunny Brae Patrick
SV Mararoa Sweet
William (c)

Tiger Twin LS (c)
Westfield Pluto (c)

Charlotte Weir

o

Wea e
Cameron Butler
Amelia Reveley-Wall
Kiani Cooke (c)
Scarlet Baker
Lily Orange

Frankie Wells
Victoria Kelly
Zanthe Baker
Katie Cammock
Niamh Wilding

Lucy Vavasour
Molly McKenzie (c)
Mia Brook

Maeve Baxter (c)
Lucy Vavasour
Issy Carmody
Stella Rosling (c)
Layni Rossiter (c)
Emily Cammock
Georgie Wright

Katie Meredith
Zoe Innes
Isobel Masters (c)

Alex Slemint (c)
Paige Wakelin - Noble (c)

29
5
416

Vero Insurance Cat A Pony High
Points 70cm HOYQ in conj with
ConcretePower. Kiwi Gas Pony
points Qual

Afallons Royal Salute
Booraboora Bobby
Chelton Light Secret

Summer Roy
Sophie Wright
Scarlet Baker

226

(©
227

(©

228

26
77
181
151

109
83
180
18
338
200
21
160
57
23

367
211
109
83

180
141
350
401
200
150
160
227
150
57

387
400

80
340
375
23

19

211
109
141
338
350
197

401
21

160
323
120
26

150

Lakewood Falcon
Murfre Boy George
Sarbec Solomon Song
Sunny Brae Patrick

Lucy Vavasour
Emma Riley
Violet France
Zoe Innes

Warm up for Cat B/C ponies at
completion of Class 225 (after

reset) 80cm

Boogie Night Blues (c)
Boudicca Arrow

CR Creme Brulee
Galaxy Jungle Fever
Googleit

Highlands's Lad
HillBilly

Johnny Cash (c)

Pure Platinum (c)
Westfield Pluto (c)

Darcy Ramsay
Amelia Reveley-Wall
Blaise France

Frankie Wells

Victoria Kelly

Evie Dale

Amy Wassell

Maia Hodge

Riley Slaven

Paige Wakelin - Noble

Introductory Pony 80cm restricted
to ponies with 3 or fewer wins

Arrow (c)

Birch Hill Dot Com (c)
Boogie Night Blues (c)
Boudicca Arrow

CR Creme Brulee
Glenvar Ballard
Greenmoor In Cognito (c)
Heza QT

Highlands's Lad
Jackson

Johnny Cash (c)
Lucanus of Wychfields
Pepper (c)

Pure Platinum (c)
Rednalhgih Aoife
Ruby (c)

Samarkand Park
Anastasia (c)
Symphony LPE
Tallyho Hyacinth
Teddy Bear (c)
Westfield Pluto (c)

Willow Downs Wairua

Gabrielle Culver
Cameron Butler
Darcy Ramsay
Amelia Reveley-Wall
Blaise France
Georgia Lewis
Millie Dolan (c)
Katie Cammock
Evie Dale
Jenna Janes
Maia Hodge
Esther Birchfield
Jenna Janes
Riley Slaven
Gabrielle Culver
Emily Cammock
Georgie Wright

Bianca Reynolds

Ellie Jones

Poppy Freeman (c)
Paige Wakelin - Noble

Charlotte Weir

Introductory Pony 80cm

Birch Hill Dot Com (c)
Boogie Night Blues (c)
Glenvar Ballard
Googleit

Greenmoor In Cognito (c)
Haven Witchhazel
Heza QT

HillBilly

Johnny Cash (c)
Meadowlands Lokial
Mr Black Magic
Painterman

Pepper (c)

Cameron Butler
Darcy Ramsay
Georgia Lewis
Victoria Kelly

Millie Dolan (c)
Milly Dampier-Crossley
Katie Cammock
Amy Wassell

Maia Hodge

PJ Mackintosh
Molly McKenzie (c)
Lucy Vavasour
Jenna Janes
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(©

229

(©)

230

82

281 Peppermint Kiss (c) Stella Rosling (c)
57  Pure Platinum (c) Riley Slaven
24 Summer Fiesta Caroline Vavasour
272 Tiger Twin LS (c) Alex Slemint (c)
249 Timaunga Malachy Angel Hulston
23 Westfield Pluto (c) Paige Wakelin - Noble
12 Willowmead Acrobat Quinn Wickham
Introductory Pony 80cm
176 BG Lennox Kate Geddes
211 Birch Hill Dot Com (c) Cameron Butler
55 El Alpha G Wizz Anna Smith
141 Glenvar Ballard Georgia Lewis
338 Googleit Victoria Kelly
197 Haven Witchhazel Milly Dampier-Crossley
150 Jackson Jenna Janes
120 Mr Black Magic Molly McKenzie (c)
26 Painterman Lucy Vavasour
150 Pepper (c) Jenna Janes
57  Pure Platinum (c) Riley Slaven
19  Starlight Indrani Charlotte Weir
55  Starlight Smarda Anna Smith
114 Tallyho Neptune Olivia Mehrtens
249 Timaunga Malachy Angel Hulston
23 Westfield Pluto (c) Paige Wakelin - Noble
19 Willow Downs Wairua Charlotte Weir
12 Willowmead Acrobat Quinn Wickham
Optimising Nature’s Brilliance
Fiber Fresh Cat B High Points in
conj with Broompark Farm 80cm
HOYQ Kiwi Gas Pony Points Qual
p) =
sgf&“k/
GkiwiGas™’
Dream Diva Casey Reynolds
55 El Alpha G Wizz Anna Smith
35 Foxley Pocket Rocket Charlotte Thompson
18  Galaxy Jungle Fever Frankie Wells
140 Glenvar Ballard Gemma Lewis
338 Googleit Victoria Kelly
197 Haven Witchhazel Milly Dampier-Crossley
200 Highlands's Lad Evie Dale
19  Starlight Indrani Charlotte Weir
55  Starlight Smarda Anna Smith
24 Summer Fiesta Caroline Vavasour
114 Tallyho Neptune Olivia Mehrtens
12 Willowmead Acrobat Quinn Wickham

WV Limited Edition

Georgina Musgrove

231

232

233

55
21
163
227

268
19
55
80
249

129
176
180

21
150
311
227
4
268
195
80
249

A

BF

176
180
21

150
311
163
227

bigonwriting

Big On Writing Pony Equitation
Series 80cm Not eligible Class 221

El Alpha G Wizz
HillBilly

Kolour Me

Lucanus of Wychfields
My Buffalo Soldier
Pacific Gold

Starlight Indrani
Starlight Smarda
Symphony LPE
Timaunga Malachy

N

N
~ 3 - suPPL \l:/
G KiwiGas™

Anna Smith

Amy Wassell
Emily Henderson
Esther Birchfield
Eva Wylaars
Sophie Smith
Charlotte Weir
Anna Smith
Bianca Reynolds
Angel Hulston

22,

Pryde's EasiFeed Open Pony Cat C
90cm - HOY Q Kiwi Gas Pony

Points Qualifier

Absolute Fiction
BG Lennox
CR Creme Brulee

HillBilly

Jackson

KM Indira

Lucanus of Wychfields
My Buffalo Soldier
Pacific Gold

Splash Bandicoot
Symphony LPE
Timaunga Malachy

‘d II®

Sophie Martin
Kate Geddes
Blaise France

Amy Wassell
Jenna Janes
Kate McDonald
Esther Birchfield
Eva Wylaars
Sophie Smith
Olivia Dampier-Crossley
Bianca Reynolds
Angel Hulston

Dyl

Aniwell Cat C High Points in conj
with Pryde's EasiFeed 90cm HOYQ
Kiwi Gas Pony Points Qual

BG Lennox

CR Creme Brulee
HillBilly

Jackson

KM Indira

Kolour Me

Lucanus of Wychfields
My Buffalo Soldier

Kate Geddes
Blaise France
Amy Wassell
Jenna Janes
Kate McDonald
Emily Henderson
Esther Birchfield
Eva Wylaars



268
195
80

249

Pacific Gold
Splash Bandicoot
Symphony LPE
Timaunga Malachy

DA
IREAD

Sophie Smith

Olivia Dampier-Crossley
Bianca Reynolds

Angel Hulston

Horse Show Hunter TreadLite Arena
Sunday 7:00 am

235

61

393
341
169
138
132
64

326
288
255
38

392
25

356
276
113
214
318
400

236

61

117
215
178
264
406
383
247
64

233
38

25

113
214

Warm up 80cm 7.00am - 7.55am

Casino HS (c¢)

Floyd (c)

Foggity (c)

Foxy Glen

HCH Evie (c)

Idyllic HSH

Matanui La Cappa (c)
Mikey (c)

PL I’'m Special Spencer
Riverdance Lucy Lu (c)
S F Centara (c)
Saltaire Dejavu (c)
Strawberry Fair
Tiraumea Irish Rose (c)
TMS Gustavo (c)
Valour VWNZ (c)
Victoria’s Secret MV
Y-Puna By George
Y-Puna Slade (c)

Tamara Silcock
Beth Coleman
Tarryn Jones
Kristen Haigh
Cherie Linklater
Grace Manera
Janelle Shaw
Nadia Lyders
Jordie Plunkett
Larissa Thoroughgood
Emily Templeton
Steffi Whittaker
Anna Vavasour
Annabel Harmer (c)
Tessa Silcock
Olivia Mitchell
Amanda Buller
Narissa Mayberry
Emily Cammock

Sunday 8:00 am

avern

"
q HAH'\GHIIF/

/

Tavern Harewood Young Horse
under saddle Restrictedto 4,5 & 6

yo

Casino HS (c)
Centavogue
Diamantn B (c)
Endeavour T

Geonet (c)

Honky Tonk Arrow (c)
Jet (c)

Kahuna Jedi (c)
Matanui La Cappa (c)
Pandora GNZ

S F Centara (c)
Strawberry Fair
Valour VWNZ (c)
Victoria’s Secret MV

Tamara Silcock
Charlie McLean
Molly Buist-Brown
Harriet Gardner
Michelle Soper
Anna Bryant
Lauren Enright
Jayden White
Janelle Shaw
Emily Barton
Emily Templeton
Anna Vavasour
Olivia Mitchell
Amanda Buller

237

293

58

169
138
368
64

326
56

174
38

392
355
276
113
318
400

238

215
293

341
169
368
406
49

326
56

174
288
298
38

392
25

381
276
318
400

239

61

117
215
178
206
264
406
247
64

326
215

Welcome Introductory Hunter 80cm

El Ranchero Superhero
(©)

Eldunari (c)

Foxy Glen

HCH Evie (c)

High Rise

Matanui La Cappa (c)
Mikey (c)

My Blazin Lady (c)
Oakleys Dunit

S F Centara (c)
Saltaire Dejavu (c)
Tiraumea Irish Rose (c)
TMS Gustavo (c)
Valour VWNZ (c)
Y-Puna By George
Y-Puna Slade (c)

Open Horse 80cm

Diamantn B (c)

El Ranchero Superhero
(c)

Foggity (c)

Foxy Glen

High Rise

Honky Tonk Arrow (c)
Matanui Renegade
Mikey (c)

My Blazin Lady (c)
Oakleys Dunit

PL I’'m Special Spencer
Rockdon Tralee (c)

S F Centara (c)
Saltaire Dejavu (c)
Strawberry Fair

The Nun’s Secret

TMS Gustavo (c)
Y-Puna By George
Y-Puna Slade (c)

ar

Nychole Pattinson

Alissa Slaven
Kristen Haigh
Cherie Linklater
Hannah Glass
Janelle Shaw
Nadia Lyders
Gemma Smith
Annalise Graham
Emily Templeton
Steffi Whittaker
Annabel Harmer (c)
Tessa Silcock
Olivia Mitchell
Narissa Mayberry
Emily Cammock

L&
y,
.
WX x
Molly Buist-Brown
Nychole Pattinson

Tarryn Jones
Kristen Haigh
Hannah Glass
Anna Bryant
Gemma Hutton
Nadia Lyders
Gemma Smith
Annalise Graham
Jordie Plunkett
Kendal ONeill
Emily Templeton
Steffi Whittaker
Anna Vavasour
Ann Ferriman
Tessa Silcock
Narissa Mayberry
Emily Cammock

ﬁv—em\g

BAR 4 EHHI/

Tavern Harewood Young Horse
80cm Restrictedto 4,5 & 6 yo

Casino HS (c)
Centavogue
Diamantn B (c)
Endeavour T

Eye Candy CSNZ (c)
Geonet (c)

Honky Tonk Arrow (c)
Kahuna Jedi (c)
Matanui La Cappa (c)
Mikey (c)

Millicent GNZ (c)

Tamara Silcock
Charlie McLean
Molly Buist-Brown
Harriet Gardner
Tamara Coster
Michelle Soper
Anna Bryant
Jayden White
Janelle Shaw
Nadia Lyders
Molly Buist-Brown
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233
288
38

400
383
25

113
214
400

240

269
117
408

393
341
368
400
216
47
31
49
215
56
174
173
66
298
25
42
353
3681
214
400

241

117
178
206
264
406
383
247
215
233
400
383
25

113
214
400

242

269
34
395

Pandora GNZ

PL I’'m Special Spencer

S F Centara (c)
Southern Henry
Spud (c)

Strawberry Fair
Valour VWNZ (c)
Victoria’s Secret MV
Y Puna Simba (c)

Open Horse 90cm

Astek Vortex (c)
Centavogue

Don't Blame The Music

Floyd (c)

Foggity (c)

High Rise

HR (c)

Its Just George

Just for Kicks (c)
Kabo Dancer
Matanui Renegade
Millicent GNZ (c)
My Blazin Lady (c)
Oakleys Dunit
Pennbretti Braveheart
PL Flying Spur
Rockdon Tralee (c)
Strawberry Fair
Struck By Lightning
Tekoa Sunrise

The Nun’s Secret
Victoria’s Secret MV
Y Puna Simba (c)

ar

Emily Barton
Jordie Plunkett
Emily Templeton
Emily Cammock
Lauren Enright
Anna Vavasour
Olivia Mitchell
Amanda Buller
Emily Cammock

HOYQ

Rosie Smith
Charlie McLean
Georgie Bolton

Beth Coleman
Tarryn Jones
Hannah Glass
Emily Cammock
Savannah Bruce
Julia Steel

Lily Trolove
Gemma Hutton
Molly Buist-Brown
Gemma Smith
Annalise Graham
Josie Greer
Hayley Shaw
Kendal ONeill
Anna Vavasour
Bella Taane
Alexis-Rose Harmon
Ann Ferriman
Amanda Buller
Emily Cammock

ﬁu—em\a

BAR & GHHI/

Tavern Harewood Young Horse
90cm Restricted to 4,5 & 6 yo

HOYQ

Centavogue
Endeavour T

Eye Candy CSNZ (c)
Geonet (c)

Honky Tonk Arrow (c)
Jet (c)

Kahuna Jedi (c)
Millicent GNZ (c)
Pandora GNZ
Southern Henry
Spud (c)

Strawberry Fair
Valour VWNZ (c)
Victoria’s Secret MV
Y Puna Simba (c)

Charlie McLean
Harriet Gardner
Tamara Coster
Michelle Soper
Anna Bryant
Lauren Enright
Jayden White
Molly Buist-Brown
Emily Barton
Emily Cammock
Lauren Enright
Anna Vavasour
Olivia Mitchell
Amanda Buller
Emily Cammock

Open Horse 90cm - HOY Q

Astek Vortex (c)
Carabawn Comet
Celtic Symphony

Rosie Smith
Sophie Townsend
Zoe Charles

408
58

25
393

368
400
216
383
47
31
379
49
174
173
66
298
42
252

353
214
327

269
51

395
409
25

341
400

216
383
379
291
173
66

298
383
252

353
327

51

296
302
235
400
214
327

Don't Blame The Music
Eldunari (c)

Flint RC

Floyd (c)

High Rise

HR (c)

Its Just George

Jet (c)

Just for Kicks (c)
Kabo Dancer
Kilimanjaro (c)
Matanui Renegade
Oakleys Dunit
Pennbretti Braveheart
PL Flying Spur
Rockdon Tralee (c)
Struck By Lightning
Tallyho Diamonds and
Pearls (c)

Tekoa Sunrise
Victoria’s Secret MV
Volonte 11

Georgie Bolton
Alissa Slaven

Anna Vavasour
Beth Coleman

Hannah Glass
Emily Cammock
Savannah Bruce
Lauren Enright
Julia Steel

Lily Trolove

Ellie Flett
Gemma Hutton
Annalise Graham
Josie Greer
Hayley Shaw
Kendal ONeill
Bella Taane
Mischa Vaughan

Alexis-Rose Harmon
Amanda Buller
Kylie Lyders

Open Horse 100cm - HOY Q

Astek Vortex (c)
Cappuccino NZPH
Celtic Symphony
Fiachra

Flint RC

Foggity (c)

HR (c)

iCloud

Its Just George

Jet (c)

Kilimanjaro (c)

P Sherman (c)
Pennbretti Braveheart
PL Flying Spur
Rockdon Tralee (c)
Spud (c)

Tallyho Diamonds and
Pearls (c)

Tekoa Sunrise
Volonte 11

Rosie Smith
April Spence
Zoe Charles
Faith Blakemore
Anna Vavasour
Tarryn Jones
Emily Cammock
Hayley Curd
Savannah Bruce
Lauren Enright
Ellie Flett
Sophie Perrem-Tait
Josie Greer
Hayley Shaw
Kendal ONeill
Lauren Enright
Mischa Vaughan

Alexis-Rose Harmon
Kylie Lyders

Petticoat Lane Performance Horses

Adult Equitation Series 100cm

Cappuccino NZPH
La dama Vegas
Lagos GNZ
Socrates De La Ve Z
Southern Henry
Victoria’s Secret MV
Volonte 11

April Spence
Sarah Ormandy
Melissa Nahkies
Georgia Allison
Emily Cammock
Amanda Buller
Kylie Lyders



245

247

42

34
409
204
42

51
395
25
187
391
171

106
296
302
66

67

235
327

g

SHOWHUNTER

ESNZ Show Hunter Junior
Equitation Series 100cm

Struck By Lightning

Bella Taane

RANGIORA VET CENTRE

Sport Horse Junior High Points
100cm in conj with Rangiora Vet

Centre HOYQ

Carabawn Comet
Fiachra

Roselea Alfie
Struck By Lightning

Sophie Townsend
Faith Blakemore
Annie Baird

Bella Taane

Carousel Equestrian Amateur High
Points in conj Coleraine Horses

100cm HOYQ

Cappuccino NZPH
Celtic Symphony
Flint RC

Fredrick William
GR Miss Ellie

His Lordship
iCloud
Kosciuszko

La dama Vegas
Lagos GNZ

PL Flying Spur
Shoot The Breeze
Sonhos Bailarin
Volonte 11

April Spence
Zoe Charles
Anna Vavasour
Carrie Findlay
Larissa Corboy
Alex Horvath
Hayley Curd
Melanie Morris
Sarah Ormandy
Melissa Nahkies
Hayley Shaw
Kirsty Sharapoff
Georgia Allison
Kylie Lyders

248

283
34
58
187
391
301
106
296
66
204
67
235
42
252

249

51
171

301
106
204
66
204
67

250

51

204

The Cowboy Cool Classic 105cm
Two Rounds Top 10 called back
Sponsored by Kate Mullins, Bayleys

BV Gallant Star
Carabawn Comet
Eldunari (c)
Fredrick William
GR Miss Ellie

Kiwi Tickle Me Elmo
Kosciuszko

La dama Vegas

PL Flying Spur
Roselea Alfie
Shoot The Breeze
Sonhos Bailarin
Struck By Lightning

Tallyho Diamonds and
Pearls (c)

Brodie Roberts
Sophie Townsend
Alissa Slaven
Carrie Findlay
Larissa Corboy
Brittany Norman
Melanie Morris
Sarah Ormandy
Hayley Shaw
Annie Baird
Kirsty Sharapoff
Georgia Allison
Bella Taane
Mischa Vaughan

NRIivVi

FEED TO SUCCEED
NRM Open Horse High Points

110cm HoYQ

Cappuccino NZPH
His Lordship

iCloud

Kiwi Tickle Me Elmo
Kosciuszko
Maximus Z

PL Flying Spur
Roselea Alfie

Shoot The Breeze

April Spence
Alex Horvath
Hayley Curd
Brittany Norman
Melanie Morris
Annie Baird
Hayley Shaw
Annie Baird
Kirsty Sharapoff

Open Horse 110-115cm HOY Q

Cappuccino NZPH
iCloud
Maximus Z

April Spence
Hayley Curd
Annie Baird
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251

252

253

109
83
77
227
253

307

176
109
180
77

21

244
268
57

103
307

195
135

256

176
109
83

180
77

21

166
163
268
165
57

126
307
195
135

N
N
I
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W
N
N
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DRESSAGE
CANTERBURY

Canterbury Dressage Pony Show
Hunter Arena Sunday 7:30 am

Warm up 50cm - 7.30am - 7.55am

Boogie Night Blues (c)
Boudicca Arrow

Golden Sapphire
Lucanus of Wychfields
Silver Stream Dunurban
(c)

Snowstrike

Darcy Ramsay
Amelia Reveley-Wall
Emma Riley

Esther Birchfield
Ruby Cadigan (c)

Katie Meredith

Sunday 8.00 am

Pryde's EasiFeed Hunter Under
Saddle Cat C - Flat Class

BG Lennox

Boogie Night Blues (c)
CR Creme Brulee
Golden Sapphire
HillBilly

Mystique's Bailey
Pacific Gold

Pure Platinum (c)
Puzzle

Snowstrike

Splash Bandicoot
Spraypoint Snake
Symphony LPE
The Foxy Lady

Kate Geddes
Darcy Ramsay
Blaise France
Emma Riley
Amy Wassell
Mia Brook
Sophie Smith
Riley Slaven
Harriet Murray
Katie Meredith
Olivia Dampier-Crossley

Charlize Macintosh-Banks

Bianca Reynolds
Evelyn Thompson

Welcome Cat C 80cm

BG Lennox

Boogie Night Blues (c)
Boudicca Arrow

CR Creme Brulee
Golden Sapphire
HillBilly

Inspector Gadget (c)
Kolour Me

Pacific Gold

Picollo (c)

Pure Platinum (c)
Red Rainger
Snowstrike

Splash Bandicoot
Spraypoint Snake

Kate Geddes

Darcy Ramsay
Amelia Reveley-Wall
Blaise France
Emma Riley

Amy Wassell
Scarlett Hart (c)
Emily Henderson
Sophie Smith
Matilda Hart (c)
Riley Slaven

Lily McBreen

Katie Meredith
Olivia Dampier-Crossley

Charlize Macintosh-Banks

254

255

256

80
256
249

83
21
163
227
268

126
135
19

55
80
256
249

109

83
180

21
150
227
57
126
80
256
249

176
180
77
21
310
311

268
57
103

195
135
80

249

Symphony LPE
The Foxy Lady
Timaunga Malachy

Bianca Reynolds
Evelyn Thompson
Angel Hulston

bigonwriting

Big On Writing Pony Equitation
Series 80cm Not Eligible Class 273

Boudicca Arrow
HillBilly

Kolour Me

Lucanus of Wychfields
Pacific Gold

Red Rainger
Spraypoint Snake
Starlight Indrani

Starlight Smarda
Symphony LPE
The Foxy Lady
Timaunga Malachy

Amelia Reveley-Wall
Amy Wassell

Emily Henderson
Esther Birchfield
Sophie Smith

Lily McBreen

Charlize Macintosh-Banks

Charlotte Weir
Anna Smith
Bianca Reynolds
Evelyn Thompson
Angel Hulston

Pony Cat C 80cm restricted to
ponies with 3 or fewer wins HOYQ

Boogie Night Blues (c)
Boudicca Arrow

CR Creme Brulee
HillBilly

Jackson

Lucanus of Wychfields
Pure Platinum (c)

Red Rainger
Symphony LPE

The Foxy Lady
Timaunga Malachy

Darcy Ramsay

Amelia Reveley-Wall
Blaise France

Amy Wassell
Jenna Janes
Esther Birchfield
Riley Slaven

Lily McBreen
Bianca Reynolds
Evelyn Thompson
Angel Hulston

Pryde's EasiFeed Open Pony Cat C

90cm HOYQ

BG Lennox

CR Creme Brulee
Golden Sapphire
HillBilly

Kaimai Rua

KM Indira

My Buffalo Soldier
Pacific Gold

Pure Platinum (c)
Puzzle

Splash Bandicoot
Spraypoint Snake
Symphony LPE
Timaunga Malachy

Kate Geddes
Blaise France
Emma Riley
Amy Wassell
Sophia Mckendry
Kate McDonald
Eva Wylaars
Sophie Smith
Riley Slaven
Harriet Murray
Olivia Dampier-Crossley

Charlize Macintosh-Banks

Bianca Reynolds
Angel Hulston



) &
Aniwell
FITAR

.....

|

H
]

257

176
180
21

150
311
163
227

268
103
195
135
80

249

Aniwell High Points Cat C 90cm in
conj Pryde's EasiFeed HOYQ Kiwi

Gas PPoints Qual

BG Lennox

CR Creme Brulee
HillBilly

Jackson

KM Indira

Kolour Me

Lucanus of Wychfields
My Buffalo Soldier
Pacific Gold

Puzzle

Splash Bandicoot
Spraypoint Snake
Symphony LPE
Timaunga Malachy

Kate Geddes
Blaise France
Amy Wassell
Jenna Janes
Kate McDonald
Emily Henderson
Esther Birchfield
Eva Wylaars
Sophie Smith
Harriet Murray
Olivia Dampier-Crossley

Charlize Macintosh-Banks

Bianca Reynolds
Angel Hulston

Pryde’s EasiFeed
Champion Cat C Pony Presented

258 Pony Cat C Handy Hunter 90cm

227

57
103

135
80

249

259

420
200
151
244
253

24
98

HOYQ

Lucanus of Wychfields
My Buffalo Soldier
Pure Platinum (c)
Puzzle

Spraypoint Snake
Symphony LPE
Timaunga Malachy

;’ N
-

MWex
Esther Birchfield
Eva Wylaars
Riley Slaven
Harriet Murray

Charlize Macintosh-Banks

Bianca Reynolds
Angel Hulston

Warm Up Cat B Ponies completion
Class 258 (after reset) 70cm

A Silver Lining
Highlands's Lad

Moa Park Sugar & Spice
Mystique's Bailey

Silver Stream Dunurban
()

Summer Fiesta
Westbrook Diana

Chloe Archer
Evie Dale

Zoe Innes

Mia Brook

Ruby Cadigan (c)

Caroline Vavasour
Lily Orange

260

261

262

263

35

18

415
197
200
166
151
26

387
253

19
24
114
98
12

420
18
415

197
166

151
244
26

165
253

24
98
19
12

140
200
387
98
19

420
82
55
18
140
197
200
151
26

Broompark Farm Hunter Under
Saddle Cat B - Flat Class

Dream Diva

Foxley Pocket Rocket
Galaxy Jungle Fever
GP Antonio

Haven Witchhazel
Highlands's Lad
Inspector Gadget (c)
Moa Park Sugar & Spice
Painterman

Rednalhgih Aoife

Silver Stream Dunurban
(c)

Starlight Indrani
Summer Fiesta

Tallyho Neptune
Westbrook Diana
Willowmead Acrobat

Casey Reynolds
Charlotte Thompson
Frankie Wells
Zanthe Baker

Milly Dampier-Crossley
Evie Dale

Scarlett Hart (c)

Zoe Innes

Lucy Vavasour
Gabrielle Culver
Ruby Cadigan (c)

Charlotte Weir
Caroline Vavasour
Olivia Mehrtens
Lily Orange

Quinn Wickham

Welcome Cat B Introductory 70cm

A Silver Lining
Galaxy Jungle Fever
GP Antonio

Haven Witchhazel
Inspector Gadget (c)

Moa Park Sugar & Spice
Mystique's Bailey
Painterman

Picollo (c)

Silver Stream Dunurban
(c)

Summer Fiesta
Westbrook Diana
Willow Downs Wairua
Willowmead Acrobat

Chloe Archer

Frankie Wells

Zanthe Baker

Milly Dampier-Crossley
Scarlett Hart (c)

Zoe Innes

Mia Brook

Lucy Vavasour

Matilda Hart (c)

Ruby Cadigan (c)

Caroline Vavasour
Lily Orange
Charlotte Weir
Quinn Wickham

Pony Cat B 70cm Restricted to
ponies with 3 or less wins HOYQ

Glenvar Ballard
Highlands's Lad
Rednalhgih Aoife
Westbrook Diana
Willow Downs Wairua

SuePL

eats/

Gemma Lewis
Evie Dale
Gabrielle Culver
Lily Orange
Charlotte Weir

(el

WING

Broompark Farm Open Pony Cat B
80cm HOYQ Kiwi Gas Pony Points

Qual

A Silver Lining

Dream Diva

El Alpha G Wizz

Galaxy Jungle Fever
Glenvar Ballard

Haven Witchhazel
Highlands's Lad

Moa Park Sugar & Spice
Painterman

Chloe Archer

Casey Reynolds

Anna Smith

Frankie Wells

Gemma Lewis

Milly Dampier-Crossley
Evie Dale

Zoe Innes

Lucy Vavasour
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19 Starlight Indrani Charlotte Weir 108 Kinkora Desert Sand (c)  Billie Ramsay

55 Starlight Smarda Anna Smith 196 Minks Gussie Dampier-
24 Summer Fiesta Caroline Vavasour 77 Murfre Boy George Emma Riley

114 Tallyho Neptune Olivia Mehrtens 254 Silver Stream Tessa Cadigan (c)
98 Westbrook Diana Lily Orange Dragonbach Giacomo (c)

12 Willowmead Acrobat Quinn Wickham 151 Sunny Brae Patrick Zoe Innes

81 Surreyholme Just Joey (c) Harper Reynolds (c)

A

FIBER

FRESH

Optimising Nature’s Brilliance‘?g! KiwiG @SKWJ

264 Fiber Fresh High Points Cat B in
conj with Broompark Farm 80cm
HOYQ Kiwi Gas Pony Points Qual 267 ConcretePower Hunter Under
420 A Silver Linin Chloe Archer
82 Dream Diva 9 Casey Reynolds 29 Afallons Royal Salute Summer Roy
55 El Alpha G Wizz Anna Smith 46  Ascot Peacock Claudia Studholme
35 Foxley Pocket Rocket Charlotte Thompson ?03 E'Zﬁrit;?]?(rz,ngby EZET: I\\ilv“r?:t
. i i urray
18  Galaxy Jungle Fever Frankie Wells . y o
140 Glenvar Ballard Gemma Lewis ;g8 Elrll(kora Dde;elrt Sand (c) E”“e \F\;amsay
197 Haven Witchhazel Milly Dampier-Crossley 6,1 ewood Faicon ucy. avasogr
200 Highlands's Lad Evie Dale 196 Minks Gussie Dampier-
151 Moa Park Sugar & Spice ~ Zoe Innes 77 Murfre Boy George Emma Riley
26 Painterman Lucy Vavasour 123 Painted Poppy O.I|V|a McFarlane
19 Starlight Indrani Charlotte Weir 181 Sarbec Solomon Song  Violet France
55  Starlight Smarda Anna Smith 254 glrlgggr?éfcim@acomo © Tessa Cadigan (c)
5‘;4 Sulrlnrl:er Fiesta g?rgllne \éavasour 151 Sunny Brae Patrick Zoe Innes
Tallyho Neptl_me i via Mehrtens 81 Surreyholme Just Joey (c) Harper Reynolds (c)
98 Westbrook Diana Lily Orange
19 Willow Downs Wairua Charlotte Weir
12 Willowmead Acrobat Quinn Wickham 268 Welcome Introductory Cat A Pony
60cm
46  Ascot Peacock Claudia Studholme
416 Chelton Light Secret Scarlet Baker
] Broompark Farm 246 Jubilee Peaches and Niamh Wilding
Champion Cat B Pony Presented Cream (c)
108 Kinkora Desert Sand (c)  Billie Ramsay
26 Lakewood Falcon Lucy Vavasour
k3 196 Minks Gussie Dampier-
ﬁ‘ Ax 254 Silver Stream Tessa Cadigan (c)
265 Cat B Handv H 30 HOY Dragonbach Giacomo (c)
at andy Hunter cm Q 151 Sunny Brae Patrick Zoe Innes
81  Surreyholme Just Joey (c) Harper Reynolds (c)
420 A Silver Lining Chloe Archer
82 Dream Diva Casey Reynolds .
55 El Alpha G Wizz Anna Smith 269 Pony Cat A 60cm HOYQ Restricted
35 Foxley Pocket Rocket Charlotte Thompson to ponies with 3 or less wins
18  Galaxy Jungle Fever Frankie Wells 46  Ascot Peacock Claudia Studholme
151 Moa Park Sugar & Spice  Zoe Innes 140 Glenvar Ballard Gemma Lewis
387 Rednalhgih Aoife Gabrielle Culver 77 Murfre Boy George Emma Riley
55 Starlight Smarda ArTn.a Smith 123 Painted Poppy Olivia McFarlane
114 Tallyho Neptl.me O_I'V'a Mehrtens 181 Sarbec Solomon Song Violet France
98 Westbrook Diana Lily Orange
: : Hunt Seat Equitation 10 & Under
266 Warm Up Cat A Ponies completion (non series)qGOCm
Class 265 (after reset) 60cm
) 46  Ascot Peacock Claudia Studholme
46  Ascot Pea_lcock Claudia Studholme 109 Boogie Night Blues (c) Darcy Ramsay
416 Chelton Light Secret Scarlet Baker
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108 Kinkora Desert Sand (c)

181
81

A

Sarbec Solomon Song

Billie Ramsay
Violet France

Surreyholme Just Joey (c) Harper Reynolds (c)

POWER

271

&iwi@ag

ConcretePower Open Pony Cat A
70cm HOYQ Kiwi Gas Pony Points

Qual

273

[
\J\\

SHOW HUNTER

BOP & Waikato SH Groups 12 years
& under Equitation Series not
eligible for Class 254 70cm

Chloe Archer
Summer Roy

Casey Reynolds
Zanthe Baker
Harriet Murray

420 A Silver Lining
29  Afallons Royal Salute

82 Dream Diva
415 GP Antonio
103 Hollybank Pico

29  Afallons Royal Salute Summer Roy 77 Murfre Boy George Emma Riley

5  Booraboora Bobby Sophie Wright 151 Sunny Brae Patrick Zoe Innes

416 Chelton Light Secret Scarlet Baker 12 Willowmead Acrobat Quinn Wickham

140 Glenvar Ballard Gemma Lewis

103 Hollybank Pico Harriet Murray

26 Lakewood Falcon Lucy Vavasour

77 Murfre Boy George Emma Riley

123 Painted Poppy Olivia McFarlane

181 Sarbec Solomon Song Violet France

151 Sunny Brae Patrick Zoe Innes

Pa h ConcretePower
Vero \'/ ———— Champion Cat A Pony Presented
POWER

272 Vero Insurance Pony Cat A High

416
103
26

77

123
181
151

Points in conj ConcretePower
70cm HOYQ Kiwi Gas Pony Points

Qual

Booraboora Bobby
Chelton Light Secret
Hollybank Pico
Lakewood Falcon
Murfre Boy George
Painted Poppy
Sarbec Solomon Song
Sunny Brae Patrick

Sophie Wright
Scarlet Baker
Harriet Murray
Lucy Vavasour
Emma Riley
Olivia McFarlane
Violet France
Zoe Innes

Public Address Systems anywhere, anytime.

enhance your next event and make
yourself heard, loud and clear

Canterbury Sound Solutions

Ken Mackay
0292007248

canterburysoundsolutions@gmail.com

www.canterburysoundsolutions.com

274

Pony Cat A Handy Hunter 70cm
HOYQ

29  Afallons Royal Salute
416 Chelton Light Secret
103 Hollybank Pico

Summer Roy
Scarlet Baker
Harriet Murray

77 Murfre Boy George Emma Riley
181 Sarbec Solomon Song Violet France
151 Sunny Brae Patrick Zoe Innes

BAYLEYS

KATE MULLINS

WHALAN AND PARTNERS LTD, BAYLEYS, LICENSED UNDER THE REA ACT 2008
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Lilly Wright

Isla Young
Johanna Wylaars
Eva Wylaars
Sophie Wright
Georgie Wright
Lara Woolley (c)
Taryn Woolley (c)
Loretta Woolford
Emy Wilson (c)
Emily Wilding
Quinn Wickham
Violet Wickham
Steffi Whittaker
Steffi Whittaker
Abigail White
Nicole White
Michal Wells
Frankie Wells
Charlotte Weir
Jacquie Webb
Amy Wassell
Taylah Ward
Paige Wakelin - Noble (c)
Caroline Vavasour
Anna Vavasour
Lucy Vavasour
Emily van Herpt
Pippa Ussher
Summer Roy
Grace Roy

Lily Trolove
Courtney Townsend
Jessica Townsend
Sophie Townsend
Charlotte Thompson
Gabrielle Thomas
Catherine Thomas
Emily Templeton
Anna Kate Taylor
Jessica Taylor-Brough
Angus Taylor
Bella Taane

Jess Swailes
Alison Sutton
Stephanie Suppan
Claudia Studholme
Julia Steel

Emma Steel
Gemma Hutton
Sally Spicer

April Spence

Skye Somerville
Sophie Smith
Molly Smith

Anna Smith
Gemma Smith
Riley Slaven
Alissa Slaven
Poppy Slater

Zoe Slater
Tamara Silcock
Elise Shrimpton
Zoe Shore

Janelle Shaw
Hayley Shaw
Kirsty Sharapoff

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
133
134
135

Phoebe Howson
Hannah Scowen
Meg Rukuwai
Angela Ruddenklau
Sophie Rosanowski
Elsa Rosanowski
Lily Robotham
Pepa-Jay Boddy (i)
Olivia Robertson
Emma Riley

Harriet Riley

Izzy Richman (c)
Bianca Reynolds
Harper Reynolds (c)
Casey Reynolds
Amelia Reveley-Wall
Georgia Reid
Phoebe Fox (c)
Patrick Redwood
Ciara Rayne

Niamh Rayne

Ella Rae-Wood
Cara Quinn

Angus Price

Zara Power

Meg Pluck (c)
Bridget Peter
Grace Percy

Sarah Parkes
Jorja-Rose Parker (c)
Lily Orange

Maria O'Connor
Maggie Nichols
Dean Nicholls
Riley Nelson-Knauf
Harriet Murray
Elisha Morrison
Sarah Morris
Melanie Morris
Kelly Morris

Billie Ramsay
Darcy Ramsay
Tess Morgan

Tara Morgan
Andrew Monopoli
Olivia Mitchell
Olivia Mehrtens
Martha McRae
Amy McMullan
Charlie McLean
Grace McKnight
Ellie Mcknight
Molly McKenzie (c)
Tyler McKee
Carissa McGregor
Olivia McFarlane
Rachel McDonald (i)
Niamh McCormack
Lily McBreen
Nicole Martin
Chloe Martin
Sophie Martin
Leonie Marshall
Lilia Wadie (c)
Grace Manera
Todd Magner

Todd Magner

Amy Mackenzie
Charlize Macintosh-Banks

136
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140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204

Dayna Lowe

Hanna Lowe

Cherie Linklater
Emma Lilly

Gemma Lewis
Georgia Lewis

Kayla Lear

Ashley Konig

Kareen Klinac
Hannah King

Emma King
Madeline Jones
Harriet Jolly

Anya Johnston
Jenna Janes

Zoe Innes

Emily Hutton
Annabel Hutton
Jade Hurring
Jessica Hore

Grace Hore

Lucy Honeywell

Ellie Honeybone
Maisie Holyoake
Maia Hodge

Melissa Brinsdon
Sophie Henderson
Emily Henderson
Sheree Haugh
Matilda Hart (c)
Scarlett Hart (c)
Bella Harris

Becky Harkerss
Kristen Haigh

Desley Haas

Alex Horvath
Isabella Grigg

Josie Greer
Annalise Graham
Hayley Graham

Kate Geddes

Lewis Mclellan
Harriet Gardner
Sylvie France

Blaise France

Violet France

Bella Grace Fountain
Sophie Emma Fountain
Caitlyn Ford

Lucy Florance
Tegan Fitzsimon
Carrie Findlay

Harry Feast

Ashlee Ermerins (c)
Helen Ensor

Lucy Edwards

Kelly Downing
Georgina Dormer
Graciey Donnithorne
Olivia Dampier-Crossley
Gussie Dampier-Crossley
Milly Dampier-Crossley
Lily Dampier-Crossley
Gretel Dampier-Crossley
Evie Dale

Greta Dale

Sophia Daldry
Emma Crawford (c)
Annie Baird
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213
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215
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
230
231
232
233
234
235
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275

Linda Cotton
Tamara Coster
Lucy Charteris
Kate Cavanagh
Issy Carmody
Paige Campion
Cameron Butler
Anna Nalder
Tayler Nalder
Amanda Buller
Molly Buist-Brown
Molly Buist-Brown
Savannah Bruce
Makaela Bruce
Molly Moffatt
Charlotte Broadbridge
Holly Bray

Gabby Sharplin (c)
Rose Bowden
Carl Bowden
Summer Borrie
Lily Blakely

Meg Bisset
Esther Birchfield
Isla Swords (c)
Tinesha Benson
Ellie Bennett
Maeve Baxter (c)
Emily Barton
Jemma Barr (c)
Georgia Allison
Georgia Allison
Livvie Allen

Rose Alfeld

Olivia Adams
Quinn Coutts
Emma Wyatt
Gloria Wyatt (c)
Kerry Winterbourn
Michele Wilson
Mia Brook

Jade Wills

Niamh Wilding
Jayden White

Cru Walker-Neill
Angel Hulston
Danielle Vickery (c)
Mischa Vaughan
Ruby Cadigan (c)
Tessa Cadigan (c)
Larissa Thoroughgood
Evelyn Thompson
Maddison Thompson
Arabella Thomas
Ellie Templeton
Harriet Stock
Ruby Stewart
Zara Stewart
Taylah Dolan
Michelle Soper
Jessica Sonne
Isobella Gray
Cameron Eliott
Sophie Smith
Rosie Smith
Olivia Small
Sophie Small
Alex Slemint (c)
Charlotte Slater
Cheska Sims
Katy Silva (c)

276
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279
280
281
282
283
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
341
342
343
344
345
346

Tessa Silcock

Luci Shanks
Sophie Sauer
Molly Rudge

Layni Rossiter (c)
Stella Rosling (c)
Milly Robinson
Brodie Roberts
Brodie Roberts
Margaret Ridley
Katie Readings
Aiesha Goswami
Kaiya Goswami
Jordie Plunkett
Sophie Pickens
Sarah Peterson
Sophie Perrem-Tait
Julia Percy
Nychole Pattinson
Jakob Pascoe
Jessica Orr

Sarah Ormandy
Pieta O'Neill
Kendal ONeill
Stevie Lee Gregan
Ella Norman
Brittany Norman
Melissa Nahkies
Paige Muir

Nayton Mitchell
Jade Miller

Katie Meredith
Fabriana McQuarrie
Belize McQuarrie
Sophia Mckendry
Kate McDonald
Maddison McDonald (c)
Brooklyn McDonald (i)
Jessica McCraw
Georgia McClintock
Amelia Mayberry (c)
Elise Mayberry (c)
Narissa Mayberry
Isobel Masters (c)
Imogen Masters (c)
Lucy Maley

PJ Mackintosh
Casey Mackintosh
Holly Mackenzie
Nadia Lyders

Kylie Lyders

Olivia Logan (c)
Aime Utting

Lola Slaughter
Jess Land
Georgette Laing
Harriet Laing
Georgia Grant
Brent Jury
Candace Kingsbury
Nicola Kennedy
Victoria Kelly
Jessie Smith

Ellie Jones

Tarryn Jones
Tarryn Jones
Mikayla Wycliffe
Carole Jenks
Arabella Jarman
Chloe Jacques
Amy Ingram

347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
374
375
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420

Ashleigh Hickling (c)
Karta Hewitt

Susie Hayward
Millie Dolan (c)
Lucy M Harrison (c)
Eva Harris
Alexis-Rose Harmon
Siara Harmon
Annabel Harmer (c)
Greer Hancock (c)
Danielle Guiver
Caseylee Gubb
Maygen Gubb

Zoe Groom

Nic Grant

Dee Grant

Isa Hermens
Megan Goodall
Kristina Golubeva
Meg Glassey
Hannah Glass
Jasmine Ginnever
Freya Ginnever
Emma Gillies
Samantha Gillies
Angela Frewer
Poppy Freeman (c)
Brooke Flett

Lucy Flett

Ellie Flett

Petra Fisher (c)
Ann Ferriman
Maddy Ferguson
Lauren Enright
Evie Eaton

Jess Douglas-Withers (c)
Lily Ellis

Gabrielle Culver
Maddison Culver (c)
Kiani Cooke (c)
Holly Crean
Larissa Corboy
Steffi Whittaker
Beth Coleman
poppy coleman
Zoe Charles
Makenzie Causer
Cassidy Causer
Penny Carter-Scofield
Alana Carr

Emily Cammock
Katie Cammock
Laura Cameron
Elysie Calder

Viv Butcher

Janine Burton
Anna Bryant

Emily Bowler
Georgie Bolton
Faith Blakemore
Mikayla Blake
Jaimee Bird
Rachael Bentall
Sonya Benison
Brooke Banks (c)
Zanthe Baker
Scarlet Baker
Harriet Baker
Shiloh Bailey
Stella Archer
Chloe Archer



421 Hugo Anderson 427 Hayley Curd 433 Chloe Cameron

422 Mandy Mead (c) 428 Charles Millward 434 Michael Cameron
423 Sami Mead 429 Ruby Davies 435 Mark Cowie

424 Jaimee Adams (c) 430 Caitlyn Kennington (c) 436 Briar Watson

425 Charlotte Colebrook 431 Georgina Musgrove

426 Jane Curd (c) 432 David Hutton
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CONCRETE
POWER

* Driveways, patios & paths * Retaining walls & landscaping
* Bridges and Culverts * Swimming pools & ponds
* Floors, foundations, sheds * Excavation and cartage
and buildings * Precast concrete
* Dairy Sheds, Herd homes * Insulated panels
» Silage pits, effluent ponds * Placing & Finishing

Daryl Power
027 230 9401

concretepower@scorch.co.nz ® www.concretepower.co.nz
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FEI CSI 1* CLASS

HORSE PARTICIPATION AND IDENTIFICATION

All horses must be FEl registered for the current year (note: all FEl registrations expire
31t December each year regardless of when in the year they are processed)

Must have either a current FEI Passport or an orange FEI approved National
Identification book (These are available from ESNZ and must be completed by a
veterinarian and signed off by ESNZ prior to competition)

All horses must have a current ESNZ Equine registration with an annual start for ESNZ
Jumping

All CSI 1* horses must wear an ID number as per FEl rule Article 282, a three-digit ID
number must be allocated to each horse by the OC

All horses taking part in CSI 1* competitions must be at least 6 years of age (FEI
Jumping Rules Art 254 1.1)

HORSE INSPECTION AND MEDICATION CONTROL

e Horse inspection (trot up) will be conducted on a suitable surface. Handler's
attire at the trot up should be neat and tidy. Horse’'s must be wearing their
three-digit ID number at the trot up, assigned by the OC

e Inspections are conducted by the FEl Veterinary delegate, President of the
Ground Jury, Chief Steward, and jury members if available. Eith a FEI horse
passport or FEI approved National Identification book MUST be available for
inspection

e Boot & Bandage confrol may be carried out at CSI 1* events on all participating
horses FEI Jumping rules Art 244

e Should there be testing at a CSI 1* - Either a FEI passport or an FEI approved
National Identification book MUST be available for the testing official

e Prize money for any horse tested will be withheld until results are returned

* FEl Trot Up to commence at approximately 10am Saturday
* Best Conditioned and Presented prize will be judged during frot up

All riders and horses require FEI Registration. This can be applied for through ESNZ
memberships and may take up to 3 weeks to process.

Info available here hitps://www.nzeguestrian.org.nz/esnz/membershipreqgistration/fei-
international-information/

All riders will need to meet the FEI Horse Health requirements, which involves temperature
checks and logging in with the FEI.

Info available here https://www.nzeqguestrian.org.nz/2022/01/info-on-fei-horseapp-and-
temperature-taking-for-all-2022-reqgistered-fei-athletes/

T



https://www.nzequestrian.org.nz/esnz/membershipregistration/fei-international-information/
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https://www.nzequestrian.org.nz/2022/01/info-on-fei-horseapp-and-temperature-taking-for-all-2022-registered-fei-athletes/
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